B 4 TABLE OF CONTENTS

bR IR B
st s bR T4

 TABEIE RS

TARIINE T4

. HERILE

IETH VS 3

. TEBMEEEME

T &R g KR
AR En kA%

. LT 5
- BRI I AR

10 .
11,
12,
13
14 .
15 .
16 .

FEH e EEMAE(—)

L EekE(=)
MBS EAE()
MR I AAE(Z)

i AT M AR

b4 422

#om > TERMHF

NIDTT &R E 4 5] % (1)~(4)
NTDT7 & % s 4 (E44) 7] &
EAE S

F3l&

Machine Frame And Cover — —

Sewing Head Frame Aad Cover------------eceemmeu-
Sewing Cylindeder Frame And Cover--=---=--—----
Sewing Cylindeder Frame And Cover--------------
Bushing And Plug------=-=----- --=-
Upper Main Shaft Components----==s=s=eeeeeenuev.

Lower Looper Driving Mechanism------=-=--------
Lower Looper Driving Mechanism----=--------——--
Needle Bar Driving Mechanism------=-------------.
Upper Knife And Hook Driving Mechanism------
Press Foot Driving Mechanisme-----------c---eceeee.
Feed Driving Mechanism(1)-----=-==-=emememamee-
Feed Driving Mechanism(2) -

Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism(1)
Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism(2)
Lubrication Driveing Mechanism-------=-=-=zceu-v.

Thread Stand Components-

Accessories------- :
NTD77Appendix 1-Gauge Set List(1)------=--=---.
NTD77Appendix 5-Gauge Set List-------e-m-memmv-
Option -- - -—--

Index -

O 3 W o—

—_—
[a—



\/

1. EAREREINET

Machine Frame Aad Cover




1. EAREEEIAMNMET(H: Machine Frame And Cover

Frak
Ref.No.

O 0 1 O Ui B~ LW D

[N I NS T NG T NG T NS I N R e N e e e e e e
N A W Do — O O 0 3 OO0 Lt A LW Do — O

26

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
2420000101
2420000102
2420000103
2420000104
2420000105
2420000106
2420000107
2420000108
66500-4
2400010101
8MB85240806B
2400010113
900RP10
240001082
8MMO06403010A
240001067
8MA95300207A
240001066
8MMO08503513B
2400010091
66486-4

66620
240001006
240001005
8MB85240605B
2400010081
240001007
SMER5240806A
8MB04281007K
240001017
900R090
240001016
8MCI95300807E
8MB85240607A
240001022
8MAR5240306B
2400010131
66500-7

% T
Description
BPE & Machine Frame

£1# Cover

JHES Cover Gasket

£ Top Cover

HEF Top Cover Gasket

12 Top Cover

12 Top Cover
HEF Top Cover Gasket

$##R Plate

FL.ZE Plug Screw

#1242 Screw (NT67-02-06 M3.5-0.6%8 )
FLZE Screw

JHER O-ring

FAPE Washer

184% Screw (NT67-01-17 M6-1#30 )
&4 Top Cover Hinge

BZHE Nut (NT67-01-34 M4.5-0.6%2)

%R {E%4 Ol Seal Plug

242 Screw (NT67-01-12 M8-1.25%35)
P Washer

T BREERERR Serial Number Plate

$IIET River
# i ET Machine Frame End Cover Gasket

$2 Machine Frame End Cover

184% Screw (NT67-01-04 3.5-0.6%6)

#l i ET Machine Frame End Cover Gasket

2% Looper Lever Shaft Cover
1822 Screw (NT67-01-07 M3.5-0.6*8)

12%% Screw (C12-37 M4-0.7*10)

FLZE Screw
JHER O-ring

B R R E Oil Sight Top Window

1844 Screw (C10-38 M4.5-0.6%8 )

12%% Screw (NT67-01-30 M3.5-0.6%6)

ZF Top Cover Spring
B2 Nut (FT02-01-12 M3.5-0.6%3)

25M K Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shield

HAIFVH Model Plate

BRI HE
Amt. Req.

W = = ~J = = B =W N NN N e e e e e e e

—_
n

[l NS S L I NS R A NS



2. stEEINEES

Sewing Head Frame Aad Cover




2. $HEESINMEZE M Sewing Head Frame And Cove

Frak
Ref.No.

O 0 1 O D B~ W N —

[N S NS T NG N NS N NS I NS I NS I S R e e e e e e
~N O L A WD PO O XN WD e O

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
2420000201
8MB85241106A
24200002031
24200002041
2420000205
22100002271
2420000207
240001082
8MMO06402010A
90STO02E
240001072
2400010353
240001071
240001073
240001024
8MB85240806B
2420000217

8MC04280807A
8TE03440806A
2240001602
2240001603
2240001604
224A0001605
2240001607
2100000223
8MC04280807D

66500-5

% T
Description
$1%E & Sewing Head

124% Screw (C10-15 M3.5-0.6%11 )

HEF Sewing Head Cover Gasket
#H Sewing Head Oil Shield

FL.ZE Seal Plug

FL.ZE Seal Plug

$HEEFE Sewing Head Cover
5 Washer

B2%% Screw(S04-44 M6-1%20)

HEIFH Pin

BEME Nut
#'E Frame Chip Guard

7825 Frame Chip Guard Spring

18t% Screw

TEAr 8 Sewing Head Key
1% Screw (NT67-02-06 M3.5-0.6*8)

[F Needle Thrad Take-up Guard

J2%% Screw (C01-20 M4-0.7*3)

844 Screw (C903-41)
F&E Light Holder Bracket

f& LED Light

EF45 Power Connector
F&4H Light Asm.

437 Cord Clamp

FAFE Washer

#2%% Screw (C01-30 M4-0.7%6)
##H Plate

BRI HE
Amt. Req.

(S NCYN NGRS S (O R S

i e e e A B A )



3. PARREEINMEE M

Sewing Cylindeder Frame And Cover

41



3. NAREELYNEZEH Sewing Cylindeder Frame And Cove

Frak
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O L AW

e e e e
DL A WD = O

16

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
240001002
240001037
240001038
240001039
8MB85240806B
240001040
240001041
66500-1
8MB85240706A
240001042
240001043
SME&5240806A
240001044
90WW105
240001046
2210000547
8MB03200305B
8MA03200206B
240001047
240001048
900R060
2400010492
240001050
2400010511
240001065
2400010643
240001052
90STO03E
8SB36400506A
2400010531
240001054
8MC85240807A
240001055
8SC24560204A
240001056
SMN05320400A
90STO01E
2400010571
240001058
8MC04280607D
8MB04280505M
2400010592
240001070
240001060

o T

Description
HHHE N EE Sewing Cylindeder

12 Sewing Cylindeder Cover

AR Sewing Cylindeder Cover Gasket
HHEET Sewing Cylinder Oil Gauge

12%% Screw (NT67-02-06 M3.5-0.6%8)

12 Sewing Cylindeder Cover

JAEF Sewing Cylindeder Cover Gasket
HRIZH Model Plate

#24% Screw (CTS0122 M3.5-0.6%7)

FLZE Plug Screw

SHEE O-ring
1224 Screw (NT67-01-07 M3.5-0.6*8)

#F Operating Lever

W EE Corrugeted Washer:
P& Washer

#A4PE Washer

#24% Screw (NT6703-17 M3-0.5%3)

P2ME Nut (NT67-03-18 M3-0.5%2)

ZIZEH Adjusting Dial
JHET Sewing Cylindeder Cover Gasket

JHER O-ring

SEPEHE Adjusting Lever
£} Sewing Cylindeder Cover:

it ES Drive Shaft Cover Gasket

FLZE Plug Screw

FhE#EA Sewing Cylinder Gauge

SRR 0085 Sewing Cylinder Alignment Eccentric Pin

E ¥ Knock Pin

12%% Screw (C12-40 9/64"-40%*5)

HEEZEETE Sewing Cylinder Cover
RS2 HE Sewing Cylinder Cover Gasket
1222 Screw (NT67-03-32 M3.5-0.6%8)

221 Dust Defender:

1222 Screw (NT67-03-34 3/32"-56%2)
221 Dust Defender:

1245 Screw (M09-44 M5-0.8%4)

E#4 Pin

E4% 7] Chain-off Cutting Knife
4R IR, Chain-off Cutting Knife Gasket

1245 Screw (UHO1-27 M4-0.7%6)

1245 Screw (UHO1-27 M4-0.7%6)

=% Looper Cover
TEALHH Pin

&4 Screw

B HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e T e S e S e o o B S e R R i e = \ T S B = S S = S NS I NS N NS I NG e e @ ) T e e e > S e T = N U )



Sewing Cylindeder Frame And Cover

Bl
<+




3. NAREELYNEZEH Sewing Cylindeder Frame And Cove

Frak Vit 4wt % TH M AE

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
45 8MB85241107A 1244 Screw (NT67-01-35 M3.5-0.6%11) 1
46 2400010614 225 Tooper Thresd Guide Wire 1
47 240001062 JHEREESH Looper Cover Spring Support 1
48 240001063 Z R Looper Cover Spring 1
* 49 2400010691 B2 2%, Lap Former Guide Plate 1
* 50 2400010681 B2 2%, Lap Former Guide Plate 1
51 8SE36400806A 124% Screw (S05-30 9/64"-40%8) 1
52 90PW040601 #FE Washer 4
*53 % 3k % X % B4R Lap Former -
* 54 240010022 R Lap Former Slide Block: 1
* 55 240010023 #H Lap Former Slide Block Spring 1
* 56 8SF24560402C 1844 Screw (NTPFO1-07 3/32"-56%4) 1
* 57 8SB24560404B 1244 Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4) 1
* 58 8SB24560405B 124% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4) 1
* 59 % 3k k ko BLEYESAH Lap Former Set -

* EEUJEA % Exclusive Parts



4 phiE £ TE
Bushing And Plug




4., fl# B F ZE Bushing And Plug

Fk
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Lt AW

—_— = = = e
DN A~ WD = O

16

Yt 4wt
Parts No.
2420000401
2420000402
2420000403
2420000404
240002006
90BB1730072
90BB1730076
90BB1735102
90HCR350
240002027
2400020073
2400020102
240002029
66300
8MB95301107K
90BB204714
8MNO05320500E
8MB05321007X
2420000419
2400020201
900R090
240002018
2400020171
240002021
241002001
241010017
241010015
66792
240002028
240002014
240002016
240002015
240002009
2400020084
2100001241

% TH
Description
fifi7K %2 Bushing Housing

#E Adapter

#E Adapter

SHHEF Oil Seal
#if1# Main Shaft Bushing

JEEREHK Ball Bearing

JREEREK Ball Bearing

JREEREK Ball Bearing
CHIF1¥E C Ring

JHIES Oil Seal

#ifi# Bushing

E4E Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing
EFBE SP Felt

4R Oil Wick

#2%% Screw (C07-06 M4.5-0.75%11)

JREEREK Ball Bearing
1225 Screw (NT67-04-07 M5-0.8%*5)

1245 Screw (C09-03 M5-0.8%10)

JA1E Bushing Housing Gasket

ST Needle Bar Bushing Lid
JHEE O-ring

#1+# Fil# Needle Bar Bushing

JERHAIRE | il 88 Presser Bar Bushing

$1#%E T iifi#5 Needle Bar Bushing
JHEF Oil Seal

JERRAIAZE T il Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing

JHES Oil Seal

YHRBSHA Vinyl Tube
JHES Oil Seal

fifi# Bushing

i # Bushing

fifi# Bushing
#h#8 Looper Driving

i # Bushing

FAFE(W2) Washer

_10_

M HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e O T e S e S e R S R = S @ ) N e e S AN I e S e S S = NS T e e e e



5. EFEEEGEER
Upper Main Shaft Components

-11-



5. b Fh

Ft
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O L AW

—_— = = = e
b A LW N = O

16

EAZE S Upper Main Shaft Components

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
2420000504
2420000502
2420000503
90NB202410
240003003
8SF36400705A
240003012
8SB32440805A
900R125
240003007
85G56320500B
240003009
2400030083
2400030101
240003011
8SN64280700A
8SN64280800C
240003013
8SK44401706A

% TH
Description
i Crankshaft

FE#ih Main Shaft
"FE AR Thead Carrier and Hook Driving Rod
Tl Needle Bering

fil& £ Needle Bearing Retaining Plate

I24% Screw (NT67-05-05 9/64"-40%7)

B4 Pump Driving Gear
1225 Screw (NT67-05-12 1/8"-44*8)

HEE O-ring

B4 lR4H Looper Thread Take-up
1224 Screw (NT67-05-16 7/32""-32%5)

FRATZ$Y Positioning Scew

B48 "Ylis4H Top Cover Thread Take-up

sEEHES Main Shaft Coupling
sEEHES Main Shaft Coupling

#24% Screw (NT67-05-20 1/4"-28*7)

12%% Screw (NT67-05-19 1/4"-28*8)

#A4PE Washer
1822 Screw (NT67-05-22 11/64"-40%17)

-12-

M HE
Amt. Req.

[ R S N R e e O T S O s N R



6. MSEREIEBINE

Lower Looper Driving Mechanism

_13_



6. FNaE4RsEEIERS Lower Looper Driving Mechanism

Frak
Ref.No.

O 0 1 O Ui B~ LW D

[ NS I NS T NS T NG T NS N N R e e e e e e e
N A W DO — O 0 3 O bt A LW D — O

26

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
240006001
240006002
8MM85241407B
240006004
90ER060
2400060051
240006003
90SPOO1E
240006006
240006024
8SA56320409L
240006007
8SB32440505B
2400060081
8SA56320309A
8SN44400400E
2400060091
240006010
240006011
2400060122
2400100251
2400120121
240006014
240012013
8MB85240806B
2400060151
8SA64400409B
240006016
240006017
8SC36401307D
90TW040708
8MNO05320600A
240006018
8MMO95301407A
240006019
90NBOO1E
2400060202
2400060211
2400060222
2400060234
8SB36400505X
8SM44400906A
240006025

% T#
Description
Bkl 7S Looper Lever Driving Rod

BRI REER Looper Lever Rod Ball

1222 Screw (NT67-06-03 M3.5-0.6%14)
1ELESY [ ooper Lever Driving Rod Pin

Ef4132 E Ring

S5PEMESS Looper Driving Crank Pin

SELIE S Screw
FEEESY Roll Pin for Main Shaft

FAPE Washer

FAPE Washer

HEME Nut (NT67-06-11 7/32"-32%4)
NEEGRPATEE Looper Lever

J2%% Screw (NT67-06-13 1/8"-44%5)

FEArER Collar

BZHE Nut (NT67-06-15 7/32"-32%*3)
J2%% Screw (S01-04 11/64"-40%4)

#ift Looper Lever Shaft

[E] E B8 Screw

IRl A5 Looper Driving Connection:
EKTEREE Looper Driving Connection Ball

#HFE Looper Driving Connection Rod:

Bk ifEAR Looper Driving Connection

ERDERAERT Looper Driving Connection Ball
E 1288, Steady Fork

J2%% Screw (NT67-02-06 M3.5-0.6*8)

T4E43 80l Looper Rocker Shaft
HEME Nut (FT09-05-03 1/4"-40%4)

YEENES Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve

5 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Gide

222 Screw (S01-17 9/64"-40%13)
BT 5 Washer

1844 Screw (M07-29 M5-0.8%6)

HFE Collar

1#82% Screw ONT67-06-35 M4.5%0.75%14
#HFE Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing

st il Needle Bearing

#ifi 7% N8 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing

12 5% Screw
BEME Nut

454845 RE Looper Holder:

12%% Screw (NT67-06-42 9/64"-40%5)

1222 Screw (NT67-06-43 11/64"-40%9)
4L B R#4RE Packing

-14-

BRI HE
Amt. Req.

e e e S A O N A T e e e e R e e T e e e T e e N B S e I WO B i e e T R @ ) N N



6. MEERENE BN

Lower Looper Driving Mechanism

_15_



6. FNaE4RsEEIERS Lower Looper Driving Mechanism

Frak
Ref.No.
45

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
5240NG0023
8SB29480305A
8SB36400908A
5240LL02
8SG24560400A
8SA56320409A
240A006016
240A006011
240A006007
240A006018

% T
Description
Z$1+28 Neddle Guard

1245 Screw (NT67-06-46 20/256"*3)

1224 Screw (NT67-06-47 9/64"-40%9),
T 4543 Looper:

124% Screw ONT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

BZHE Nut (NT67-06-49 7/32"-32%*4)

YHENES4H Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Asm.

EkifEA24H Driving Connection Asm.

NeE4R 4 Looper Lever Asm.

HPFE4H Collar Asm.

_16_

BRI HE
Amt. Req.

— o e e e e e e N



Needle Bar Driving Mechanism

7. ST EENIRE

_1’?_



7. $HEEEN%RE Needle Bar Driving Mechanism

Frak
Ref.No.

O 0 1 O Ui B~ LW D

[ NS T NG I NS N NS N NS I NS R S R T e e e e e e
~N O L A WD = O O 0NN O

Vit 4wt
Parts No.
2420000701
2420000702
240009001
240009008
8MN05320500E
8SC36401406D
8SN32440400A
90ER100
240009007
2400090051
2400090061
90NBOO2E
8SM48321608A
240009002
2400090031
66800
240009004
8SC36400806A
240009011

%k 3k sk ok ok
8SC24560303B
%k 3k sk ok ok

%k 3k sk ok ok

%k 3k sk ok ok

%k 3k sk ok ok
8SF24560304B
% >k k >k X

% T
Description
@il Knife Driving Lever

#HifE Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod

$1EER SN Needle Bar Lever
EArE Collar

1245 Screw (C09-03 M5-0.8%5)

J2%% Screw (NT67-07-13 9/64"-40%14)

1822 Screw (NT67-07-02 1/8"-44%4)
Ef/4132 E Ring

455 Thrust Ring

f&$5 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod

FEEE Oil Wick
St ifK Needle Bearing

J2%% Screw (NT67-07-08 3/16"-32%16)

#HifE Needle Bar Connecting Link

f&$4 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin
fRgR Oil Wick

~+=F$0E Needle Bar Connecting Bracket

J2%% Screw (NT67-07-07 9/64"-40%*8)

#1#% Needle Bar
#184 Needle

J2%% Screw (NT67-07-23 3/32"-56%*3)

#1 Needle
TENLET Retainer

#+# Stitch Plate

$1H% & Stitch Plate Tongue

24% Screw (3/32"-56%3)
#1454 Stitch Plate Asm.

* ok ok ok ok FEANERIEE S IENTH

%k %k %k %k %k is one of the gauge parts

_18_

BRI HE
Amt. Req.

> e T O T N B N B O = N N = N I N I SO e



Upper Knife And Hook Driving Mechanism

8. L NTIEEHENE

_19_



8. FNJJEEM#RE  Upper Knife And Hook Driving Mechanism

Fk
Ref.No.

O OO0 3 O U A~ W o

— e e e e
N WO = O

Yokt
Parts No.
2420000801
2420000802
8MC05321209D
SMC85240807A
240013087
240010017
240010039
240010016
SMM85241407B
2400100251
8SA56320400L
8SAS56320409A
240012035
240010019
2420000815
8SA48320308B
240010019
2400100201
8SM36401106A
240010037
8SA56320608A
8SB36401006A
241010020
241010022
8SC36401406D
241010018
241010019
241010014
2420000829
241010016
240010004
240010005
8SC36400807S
2400100061
240010007
240010041

3k ok sk ok ok

3k sk ok ok ok

3k ok sk ok ok

3k sk ok ok ok
kok sk ok ok

3k kok ok ok

3k ok sk ok ok

3k kok ok ok
kok sk ok ok

3k kok ok ok
240A0100061

% TE
Description
54558 Needle Thread Take-up Seat

B4EF Needle Thread Take-up

124% Screw (C85-02-12 M5-0.8%12)
12%% Screw (NT67-03-32 M3.5-0.6*8)

T4 4538 Thread Eyelet
1FEEEE Steady Washer

ER#EfIBHET Rod Ball

Rl AS Knife Driving Connection
1822 Screw (NT67-06-03 M3.5-0.6%14)

#HFE Knife Driving Connection Rod
HEME Nut (NT67-06-11 7/32"-32%4)

BZME Nut (NT67-06-49 7/32"-32%4)

BkifiHE A2 Knife Driving Connection
BREHREE Rod Ball

1§58 Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever:
B2 Nut (NT67-08-23 3/16"-32%3)

ER#EfIBHET Rod Ball

BREfAIAZ Carrier Hook Driving Rod
1244 Screw (NT67-08-36 9/64"-40%11)

#A4PE Washer

BEE Nut (NT67-08-37 7/32"-32*6)

1245 Screw (NT67-08-08 9/64"-40%10)

FAPE Washer
1E5E Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever

J2%% Screw (NT67-07-13 9/64"-40%14)

#A4PE Washer

FAFE Washer

_FJJEESEHZE Knife Holder Bracket
HES Oil Seal

FEENES Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve

HES Oil Seal

JEE)JJZ8 Knife Holder Shank Support

242 Screw (NT67-08-09 9/64"-40%8)
7E A ¥ Knife Holder Guide Collar

JFR4E5# % Knife Holder Spring

FBE Oil Wick

JJ#A Knife

1245 Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)
J2%% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

JBR# Knife Support

JJR Upper Knife
71} #€ Knife Holder

12%% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)
1245 Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56%13)

T #% Upper Knife Cap

71 2H Upper Knife Set

ZE A Y 4H Knife Holder Guide Collar Asm.

_20_

M HE
Amt. Req.

e e e S P e e e e e e e e e N T e S e S S AN B e e NN B e e e e = U e T e S = S o0 B \NO B S



Press Foot Driving Mechanism

0. BARAI T2 -1

_21_



0. ERHAIFR F 444 Press Foot Driving Mechanism

Fk
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Lt AW

e e e e
D AW N = O

16

%k ok ok ok
%k ok ok ok

Yt 4wt
Parts No.
2420000901
24200009021
2420000903
2420000904
2420000905
2420000906
8SB48320811A
90WWO060
8MK04280807B
240011013
8SK56321208A
SMNO05320500E
240011019
240011017
8SA64320408A
2400110181
2400110012
240011002
2400110051
8§MN03200500C
240A011002
240011003
240011004
SMNO06400800A
240011006
8SB44400907D
240011010

%k sk ok ok ok
2400110072
2400110081
240A0110071
240011009
2200001025
8MK05321608A
241011004
SMMO05321409A
2120000151
8SB48320808G

SEAIE R

1s one of the gauge parts

% TE
Description
I Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link

I Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link

S Presser Bar Lifter Lever

TER Presser Bar Lifter Lever
JBRFAIAS 22T Presser Foot Guide

HES Oil Seal

I2#5 Screw (NT77-09-07 3/16"-32*8)

#A4PE Washer
1222 Screw (NTD77-09-09 M4-0.7%8)

JER AR 3845 Presser Bar Lifter Lever

B2%% Screw (NT67-09-21 7/32"-32%12)

1822 Screw (C09-03 M5-0.8%5)
#Y Stop Plunger Segment Pin

1EE$H Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger

BEME Nut (NT67-09-27 1/4"-32%4)

#8258 Stop Plunger Segment
JEEH Adjusting Nut

& EHEME Lock Nut

FHEAZNE Presser Foot Adjusting Screw

1824 Screw (NT67-07-06 M3-0.5%5)
[ EHENE4H Lock Nut Asm.

JERHAIE [A]784F: Presser Bar Guide

42{ET#A Connecting Bracket Cushion

1245 Screw (C05-49 M6-1#8)

JERHAIE 7] X Presser Bar Connecting Bracket

12%% Screw (NT67-04-09 11/64"-40%9)

JERFAIAZE Presser Bar

JERFAI4H Presser Foot Asm.
FHEAIEHE Adjusting Screw

& EHEME Lock Nut

FHERIEFEAE Adjusting Screw Asm.

JR4jET# S Presser Spring
#AFE Washer

1244 Screw (EF04-01-47 M5-0.8*16)

JERFAI/AE 2 Presser Foot Guide

1822 Screw (C06-32 M5-0.8%14)
A5 Washer

1245 Screw (NT67-09-20 3/16"-32*8)

SR

-929—

M HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e N T e S e e e R S S N N e e e e e e

NN/ NN /= e



10. 2t 5= FEE(—)

Feed Driveing Mechanism (1)

_23_



10. 28 & Z81%RE(—) Feed Driveing Mechanism (1)

Ft
Ref.No.

O 0 3 O L &~ LW N —

L LW L LY LY DN D DN DD DN NN DN — = e e e
A WO = OO0 0 00N AW = OO0 00NN e O

35

Yokt
Parts No.
2400120011
2400120021
240012003
8SC44401906A
240012004
2400120051
900R080
SMNO05320600A
2400120072
2400120086
240012009
2400120103
240012011
8SC44400708A
2400120121
240012013
SMB85240806B
8MM85241407B
8SA56320409A
240012014
240012015
240012016
8SN44400400E
2120001253
SMMO04281607A
240012040
240012017
240012018
240012019
8SA56320400L
240012020
2400120211
2400120221
90ORP10
2400120241
240012025
240012026
240012027
240012028
2400120291
8SB32440505B
240012030

3k ok sk ok ok

3k ok sk ok ok
kok sk ok ok
8SK32440506A
8SC44400308B

% B
Description
FEHAIAE S ZS Main Feed Bar

ZEEATES & 28 Differential Feed Bar

HEEEZ Feed Bar Plate

1224 Screw (NT67-10-04 11/64"-40%19)
A E R %484 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin

V&R Feed Bar Slide Block
SHIEE O-ring

J2%% Screw (M07-29 M5-0.8%6)

HIF% Main Feed Bar Driving Link:

15 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link

125 Screw
il Feed Rocker Link Bushing

Bkl Feed Lift Connection Ball
#24% Screw (NTPFO1-27 11/64"-40%7)

Bl 75 Feed Lift Connection
TE [a1 284, Steady Fork

J2%% Screw (NT67-02-06 M3.5-0.6*8)

J8%% Screw (NT67-06-03 M3.5-0.6%14)
BEME Nut (NT67-06-49 7/32"-32%4)

#HfE Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting
Bk Feed Lift Connection

BRI REEN Feed Lift Connection Ball
242 Screw (S01-04 11/64"-40%4)

KUEET Pin

J2%% Screw (F02-02 M4-0.7*%16)

EFEE Oil Wick

JBEENEF Feed Rocker
15 Feed Rocker Link

B4ESY Feed Rocker Link Pin
HEME Nut (NT67-06-11 7/32"-32%4)

FEFHIEHE Screw
BEIME Nut

#if] Feed Rocker Shaft

JHER O-ring
FEENEIRE Differential Feed Adjusting Lever

HIFF Differential Feed Adjusting Link
& BHIZHE Screw

V& # Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider
HEFHIEHE Screw

EESE)$H Screw

1225 Screw (NT67-06-13 1/8"-44%5)
#ifi# Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing

FHEAAEE Nain Feed Dog
% AES Differential Feed Dog

515 Needle
#2%% Screw (NT67-10-46 1/8"-44*5)

B2%% Screw (NT67-10-23 11/64"-40%3)

Xk k k ok ok EEAHERIEE S MBHHE is one of the gauge parts

24—

M HE
Amt. Req.

e\ B e e e e e e e e e e e S T e e e N T e T N R e e e S S N e e e N S O B N B e L S T e e W = W AU NS B



11, e S LR C)
Feed Driveing Mechanism (2)

~-25-



1. R B LG

Fk
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Lt AW

—_— = = = e
b A LW N = O

16

Yt 4wt
Parts No.
2400120315
240012032
240012030
SMNO05320600A
8SA64400409B
240012039
240012034
8MM85241407B
240012035
240012036
240012038
8SA56320409L
240012015
240012037
8SN44400400E
SMMO04281607A
240012040
2120001253
8SA56320409A

Feed Driveing Mechanism (2)

%

Description
S5PE4E Feed Dive Looper Avoid Lever

#if] Feed Dive Shaft

§ifi# Feed Drive Shaft Bushing

1244 Screw (M07-29 M5-0.8%6)
B2 Nut (FT09-05-03 1/4"-40%4)

A5 Washer

1FEE#APE Steady Washer

1222 Screw (NT67-06-03 M3.5-0.6%14)
ERHil7#AE Feed Drive Connection

BK#f Feed Drive Connection Ball

A2 Feed Drive Eccentric Connecting

BEIE Nut (NT67-06-11 7/32"-32%4)
ERHil#AE Feed Drive Connection

FR#HREER Feed Drive Connection Ball

12%% Screw (S01-04 11/64"-40%*4)

#2%% Screw (F02-02 M4-0.7+16)
“EEBE Oil Wick

KUHEET Pin

B2ME Nut (NT67-06-49 7/32"-32%4)

_26_

M HE
Amt. Req.

e e e T S T N O e e e e R e N B T T e e e N e



12. E&R5R JIFERITAE(—)

Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism (1)




12. 4R4RTE JPEkIMR%(—) Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism (1)

Fk
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Lt AW

—_— = = = e
DN A~ WD = O

16

Yt 4wt
Parts No.
2420001201
2420001202
2420001203
2420001204
240013090
2400130011
240013003
8SC32440608 A
SMMO06401210X
8MB05321008K
8MB04281008K
2120051010
2100000223
8MB85240607A
2200000327
240013086
8SC44400808B
240013089
240013009
240013007
240013046
240013047
240013012
240013013
240013014
240013017
2400130161
240013087
240013085
8TE85520608A
8MC95300808E
2400130201
240013021
240013022
240013023
90SP0210
240013088

% TH
Description
7K #2 Thread Tension Support

728 Bracke

728 Bracke

g f B Thread Guide Plate

728 Bracke

FEENFE Tension Release Shaft

g8 Tension Release Shaft Spring

B2%% Screw (NT67-12-05 1/8"-44*6)
12%% Screw (NT67-12-03 M6-1%12)

B24% Screw (C02-33 M5-0.8%10)

12%% Screw (UHO03-62 M4-0.7*10)

&3¢ Thread Pipe Stay
AR5 Washer

#24% Screw (NT67-03-10 M3.5-0.6%6)

44 Therad Pipe

548 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet
1225 Screw (NT67-10-23 11/64"-40%8 )

FEFE Tension Release-Pin

1245 Tension Post

5B S732E18% Thread Tension Disc

b A

742 Looper Thread Tension Spring

8% Top Cover Thread Tension Spring

b A

583 Needle Thread Tension Spring

£ Tension Spring Bushing
HEME Nut

2548 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet

B4E Thread Eyelet

T 24532 Thread Eyelet
722 SP Container Support

12%% Screw (NT67-12-32)

1245 Screw (C08-06 M4.5-0.75%8)

19 818 SP Container:
SEEHERE SP Felt Stay

£ Bf SP Felt

JHFEZ Oil Cup Lid

T EEEY Hinge Pin
5254335 Thread Eyelet

_28_

M HE
Amt. Req.

[© )TN B e NS S S A "I (S S e ) N S R T C SR CO T SR

I~ NP N S ST NO -



13. SELRR PRI ( =)

Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism (2)

_29_



13. 4R4RTE J2EfHM%5( ) Thread Tension Control Driveing Mechanism (2)

Fk
Ref.No.

O OO0 3 O U A~ W o

— e e e e
N WO = O

Yokt
Parts No.
2420001301
2420001302
2420001303
240013080
SMC06401008E
8SB32440405B
8SB32440505B
240013026
8SB32440305B
240013028
240013027
8SB24560305B
8MB95301507K
240013081
85G32440400A
240013082
8SB24560405B
240013083
240013045
8SC32440608A
8SE32440506B
2400130441
2400130432
8SC32440606A
240013037
8SB32440506A
240013084
2400130791
85G32440300A
8SB32440505B
240013033
240013032
240013077
240013078
8MC95300808E
240013088
240013087
240013038
2420001339
SMMO04280607A
240A0130791

% TE
Description
4K Eyelet Supporting Plate

TH 47245 Thread Take-up Eyelet

EI4F 4728 Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder:
AR EE Needle Thread Eyelet Holder

1245 Screw (C08-32 M6-1%10)
B2%% Screw (NT67-13-09 1/8"-44%4)

J2%% Screw (NT67-06-13 1/8"-44%5)

23K Looper Thread Take-up Guide
#1242 Screw (NT67-13-07 1/8"-44%3)

F 245 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Front)
/£ 248 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Rear)

I24% Screw (NT67-13-08 3/32"-56%3)

1822 Screw (M07-26 M4.5-0.75*15)
2345 Needle Therad Eyelet

124% Screw (NT67-13-27 1/8"-44%4)
MG E Needle Thread Eyelet Holder

J2%% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

$Hag % EREERE Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket
FRAzZ$H Pin

12%% Screw (NT67-12-05 1/8"-44*6)

J2%% Screw (NT67-13-30 1/8"-44%5)

JHEEEST Stitch Unlocker Spring Holder

#4117 BREE Stitch Unlocker Spring
1225 Screw (NT67-13-34 1/8"-44%6)

248 Hend Cove Thread Eyelet

12%% Screw (NT67-13-22 1/8"-44%5)

#1437 TEAS Needle Thread Strike-off Pin

$T4RTEARKE Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder
184% Screw (NTD67-CGO01-15 1/8"-44%3)

12%% Screw (NT67-06-13 1/8"-44%5)

g Top Cover Thread Pipe
248 | ooper Thread Guide Wire

4 Looper Thread Guard
452845 Thread Eyelet

184% Screw (C08-06 M4.5-0.75%8)

42545338 Thread Eyelet
T4 24328 Thread Eyelet

25 Needle Thread Guide wire
ZEHE Cover

1245 Screw (C02-15 M4-0.7#8)

43 TEREREAH Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Asm.

_30_

M HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e = T S N T e S S = S N T S S T e e e S T e T e e O T U NG SN U NS TR NS B NS I NS R e e



14. BB A2 atE

Lubrication Driveing Mechanism




14, B 5 Alt%EE  Lubrication Driveing Mechanism

Fk
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Lt AW

e e e e
D AW N = O

16

Yt 4wt
Parts No.
2420001401
2420001402
2420001403
2420001404
2420001405
2420001406
240015013
240015014
2400150081
8SC36401007D
66300
8MB04280807A
8MG10600600A
2400150011
240015002
240002031
240002028
2400020321
240A0150011
240015003
240015004
240015005
8SG44400500A
2400150251
8SB44401208A
240A015026
2200001316
2200001317
240015019
240015018
240015017
240015016
240015015
900RP10
2400010113

8MMO05321409A  #8%% Screw (C06-32 M5-0.8%14)

#

Description

FE12 Pump Housing Cover Unit

i

£ Pump Housing Cover Unit

B8 Oil Reciver

B8 Oil Reciver
& Pipe clamp

& Pipe clamp

HEIET Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit

YA Oil Height Indicator
JEEYE In-take Filter

B24% Screw (S01-25 9/64"-40%10)

fa4s Oil Wick

12%% Screw (UH11-24 M4-0.7+3)
12%% Screw (NT67-14-18 M10-1.5%6)

ZEFE Pump Housing

il Pump Gear Shaft

#ih#8 Bushing
JHES Oil Seal

#ih# Bushing

I 4H Pump Housing Asm.

#ifi Pump Gear Shaft
&5t Oil Pump Gear

% Pump Driven Gear

122 Screw (K07-56 11/64"-44%5)
1255 Screw

12%% Screw (K03-41 11/64"-44*12)

ZE4H Pump Asm.

125 Filter Screen Clamp
44fK Filter Scree

JHEHHZE Rubber Bushing

JE4EHERE Oil Filter Screen Rubber Seal

JE4E Oil Filter Screen
JHEF Oil Reservoir Rubber Seal

7 A% Oil Reservoir

HFE O-ring

FLZE Drain Hole Screw

_32_

M HE
Amt. Req.

(@) N e S e e N e e e e e T N T O T N T e e e e S e S e S N B e S T N e ) N e e e S N R N B e e



15. 64R&RIR4H 66708

6 Thread Stand Components 66708

30

31

o o L
R

KT
ERR
ARRIRREN
AR
RIS
RIS
S

o T LA
O SRy
R
RS
S5
R

PSR SN
AR
ORI

RN
AT,
SRR
"R

N R
RORRDRINR
AR
AR

_33_



15. 64343 Z84H 6 Thread Stand Components 66708

Ft
Ref.No.

O 0 1 O Ui B~ LW N

L LW LW DN DN DN DN DN NN NN DN e e s e e e e
o = OO0 0 1 O AW O N0 00N WD = O

Ykl
Parts No.

667051
667052
667053
667054
667055
667056
667057
667058
667059
6670510
6670511
6670512
6670513
6670530
6670515
6670516
6670517
6670518
6670519
6670520
6670521
6670522
6670523
6670524
6670525
6670526
6670527
6670528
6670529
66708
66705111
66705131

% TH
Description
FE1%E Rod Cup

_FA4F Upper Thread Stand Rod
58 Joint

¥ Lower Thread Stand Rod

5 Washer

HEME Nut
$0H Bracket

124 Screw

HEE Nut

124 Screw
R Arm

$0H Bracket

LA Thread Guide

ARiEZ24% Wood Screw
4R Hh Spool Pin

E /Lo Spool Retaining Fig

4R {ETEA Seat

458% Spool Tray
o5 #AFE Washer

HEME Nut

L% Thread Guide

43#% BE Thread Guide
At Clamp

1844 Screw

o5 #AFE Washer

HEME Nut
F8#5% Support Rod

1225 Screw

HEME Nut

432840 Thread Stand Components

iR Arm

o Thread Guide

_34_

M HE
Amt. Req.

—_

[ N N R CO R SO R S S L " ) S e ) N e ) N e ) e ) S e ) S S R e S U R N NS R



Accessories

16, 5T AR HH

EYJH

P

=2
w2
= &

e
£ g
= B
i

:

NERERLSEARG DEAPBIRe S

18

_35_



16. fFim L E B Accessories

Fk
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Lt AW

e e e
b AW NN = O

16

Yt 4wt
Parts No.
kok ko k ok
koskosk sk ok
66690
66667

66671

66331
66630-5%5.5
66630-6*7
66627-11*13
66637-8
66723

66721
66717

% 3k ok ok ok
%k sk ok ko
% 3k ok ok ok
%k sk ok ok ok
66347
663601
8SC24560305B
663591
2100000223
8MB&85241107A
66454-2
NT6308-1
NT6208-1

% TE
Description
[EEJJH Lower Knife

JJFH Upper Knife

HEF Tweezers

/INECIHET Screwdriver
RAF—FAL T Screwdriver

T B8 Accessories bag

B CIHF5%5.5MM Wrench

B 4R F-6¥7TMM Wrench
B CI#F11%13MM Wrench

NFEIRF-8MM All Key 8MM

EURSF Oil Funnel

JHFE Otler
JEEE Oil Container

22 F #HBIEEIEE Presser Foot Spring Plate
22 F #HBIEEIEE Presser Foot Spring Plate

#t Needle
Efr#t Retainer

[F5EE=E Cover

5 Lap Former

1222 Screw (NT67-16-27 3/32"-56*3)
5 Lap Former

#A4PE Washer

#24% Screw (NT67-01-35 M3.5-0.6*11)

ZEUAE R4 Threading Diagram
ZE 4 Instruction Manual

R A Parts List

ok ok ok ok FEANERIEE SR
%k sk %k >k k15 one of the gauge parts

_36_

M HE
Amt. Req.

— = = e e e e e e 1



—1ddV-

&~z
s P | e
T e
N&E/)/
ot A R e WA= SEL 4 AR E T T oA 4 T A4
Models Stitch plate Set | Presser Foot Set Guide Plate Spring Plate Lower Knife Corrier Hook
NTD7701-M5 5240TP003 5240PF02 5240PF0215(r) 5240PF01097 5240DG02 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF0229(%5)
NTD7701-M6 5240TP004 5240PF04 5240PF0215(r) 5240PF01097 5240DG02 5240SL.0041 5240SL.0021
5240PF0230(45)
NTD7701-M356( 5240TP018 5240PF04 5240PF0231(7r)) 5240PF01097 5240DG02 5240SL.0041 5240SL.0021
5240PF0230(45)
NTD7703-M5 5240TP003 5240PF05 5240PFOS15(r) 5240PF01097 5240DG02
5240PF0514(45)
NTD7703-M6 5240TP004 5240PF13 5240PFO515(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG02
5240PF0514(4)
NTD7703A-H5 5240TP003 5240PF06 5240PF0602 5240PF0615(/r) 5240PFQ07097 5240DG02
5240PF0614(4)
NTD7703B-H5 5240TP003 5240PF12 5240PF1202 5240PF1215(/r) 5240PFQ07097 5240DG02
5240PF0714(F)
NTD7703B-H6 5240TP004 5240PF23 5240PF1202 5240PF1215(/%) 5240PFQ07097 5240DG02
5240PF0714(%)
NTD7703C-M5 5240TP001 5240PF31 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL.0021
5240PF0114(%)
NTD7703C-M6 5240TP002 5240PF47 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL.0021
5240PF0114(%)
NTD7703D-M5 5240TP001 5240PF30 5240PF01021 5240PF3015(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL.0021
5240PF0114(F)
NTD7703D-M6 5240TP002 5240PF45 5240PF01021 5240PF3015(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL.0021

5240PF0114(75)




~6ddV-

&~z
> / (;::‘“\ :k‘?%\,q_\\ﬂ%‘) =
T e
N&E/)/
£+ 2 e Y7y bAMEE | TS
Models Stitch plate Set | Presser Foot Set Guide Plate Spring Plate Lower Knife Corrier Hook

5242PF0415(/5)

NTD7704-H5 5242TP0001 5242PF05 5242PF0402 5240PF07097 5242DG0001 5242510003 5242510001
5242PF0414(45)

NTD7704-H6 5242TP0002 5242PF06 5242PF0402 5242PF0A15(7r) 5240PF07097 5242DG0001 5242510002 5242510001
5242PF0414(45)

NTD7712-M5 5240TP001 5240PF01 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(7r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF0114(45)

NTD7712-M6 5240TP002 5240PF03 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(7r) 5240PF01097 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021
5240PF0114(45)

NTD7712-H5 5240TP001 5240PF07 5240PF0702 5240PFO715(7%) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF0714(%)

NTD7712-H6 5240TP002 5240PF09 5240PF0702 5240PFO715(7%) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021
5240PF0714(%)

NTD7712A-H5 5240TP001 5240PF10 5240PF1002 5240PF10151(7r’) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF10141(#)

NTD7712A-H6 5240TP002 5240PF18 5240PF1002 5240PF10151(7r’) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021
5240PF10141(#)

NTD7712E-H6 5240TP002 5240PF26 5240PF1002 5240PFOL15(/r) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021
5240PF0114(45)

NTD7712F-M5 5240TP001 5240PF27 5240PF01021 5240PF2735(/r) 5240PF01097 5240DG10 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF2734(15)

NTD7712-S5 5240TP001 5242PF02 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(7r) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0011 5240SL0021
5240PF0114(F)

NTD7712-S6 5240TP002 5242PF03 5240PF01021 5240PFO135(/r) 5240PF07097 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021
5240PF0114(F)

NTD7730-M6 5240TP002 5242PF01 5240DG01 5240SL0041 5240SL0021




—€ddV-

NTD77 % 7] &

|2 # - 04 (3) Series Gauge Parts List(3)

N

&

B | TRas | #7 4 F $EE | u¥w | meo gt i 4

Models Looper Needle Clamp | Needle Guard | Needle Guard Forwer Upper Knife Needle Retainer
NTD7701-M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7701-M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7701-M356| 5240LL02 5240NC008 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7703-M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7703-M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7703-AH5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD7703-BH5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD7703-BH6 | 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD7703C-M5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7703C-M6| 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7703D-M5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7703D-M6| 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7704-H5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5242FG0001 2400100277 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7704-H6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5242FG0001 2400100277 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7712-M5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7712-M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8




NTD77,: 7] 2 3| % & - % % (4) Series Gauge Parts List(4)

~7ddV-

S | &

11 T AR £ §em 44 WA | Ee o b ER T 4

Models Looper Needle Clamp | Needle Guard | Needle Guard Forwer Upper Knife Needle Retainer
NTD7712-H5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG002 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD7712-H6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG002 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD7712A-H5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD7712A-H6| 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD7712E-H6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100277 66728-11 66728-R8
NTD7712F-M5| 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG0041 2400100097 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7712-S5 5240LL02 5240NC0013 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100277 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7712-S6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 5240FG001 2400100277 66728-10 66728-R8
NTD7730-M6 5240LL02 5240NC0023 | 5240NG0012 5240NG0023 66728-10 66728-R8




-GddV-

NTD77 % 7 i (% 2)- % 4

e BEh SR EHRE] LEFS (2 LHEFL % Fir e it e (1 £ 2 &= 3 R 5k

Models Dog Set Feed Dog Differential Feed Dog [Models Stitch Plate Set |Stitch plate|Stitch Plate Tongue |Screw
NTD7701-M5 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6701-M5 5240TP003 5240TP003A |5240TP0O01B 8SF24560304B
NTD7701-M6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6701-M6 5240TP004 5240TP004A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD7701-M356 [5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6701-M356 |5240TP018 5240TP018A |5240TP002D 8SF24560304B
NTD7703-M5 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6703-M5 5240TP003 5240TP003A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD7703-M6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6703-M6 5240TP004 5240TP004A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD7703A-H5|5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6703-AH5 |5240TP003 5240TP003A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD7703B-H5 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6703-BH5  |5240TP003 5240TP003A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD7703B-H6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 [5240DF001 NTD6703-BH6  |5240TP004 5240TP004A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD7703C-M5|5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6703C-M5 |5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD7703C-M6|5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6703C-M6  [5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD7703D-M5|5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6703D-M5 |5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP0O01B 8SF24560304B
NTD7703D-M6|5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6703D-M6 [5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD7704-H5 |5242DG0001 5242FD0001 (5242DF0001 NTD6704-H5 5242TP0001 5242TP0O001A [5242TP0001B 8SF24560304B
NTD7704-H6 |5242DG0001 5242FD0001 (5242DF0001 NTD6704-H6 5242TP0002 5242TP0002A [5242TP0002B 8SF24560304B
NTD7712-M5 |5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-M5 5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD7712-M6 |5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-M6 5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B




-9ddV-

NTD77 % 7] e it (F )~ 7 %

#2 FH KRl AEFS |2 AHEF A L e iEmy |l 2 - F 3 W% 5k

Models Dog Set Feed Dog Differential Feed Dog [Models Stitch Plate Set [Stitch plate|Stitch Plate Tongue [Screw
NTD7712-H5 |5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-H5 5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD7712-H6 |5240DGO01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-H6 5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD7712-AH5|5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-AH5 |5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD7712-AH6|5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-AH6 |5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD7712-EH6 |5240DG01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-EH6 |5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD7712F-M5|5240DG10 5240FD008 [5240DF008 NTD6712-F5 5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD7712-S5 |5240DGO01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-S5 5240TP001 5240TP001A |5240TP001B 8SF24560304B
NTD7712-S6 |5240DGO01 5240FD001 [5240DF001 NTD6712-S6 5240TP002 5240TP002A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B
NTD7730-M6 |5240DG02 5240FD002 |[5240DF001 NTD6730-M6 5240TP004 5240TP004A |5240TP002B 8SF24560304B

e, 0 (D)




#EElE T Option

1P 45 4R EHAR 5
Stitch Plate Tongue 5240FG005
For Woolly Thread For Light Weight Material

SR F

Stitch Plate TOIlgue Needle Claﬂlp(5. 6)
(5.6)

0240DG19 5240DG20

-OPTION 1-




1. &% Option

Frat
Ref. No.

0O 3 O L B~ W

Vit 4t
Parts No.
5240TP003B
5240TP002D
5240NC008
5240FG005
5240DG21
5240DG22
5240DG19
5240DG20

ey

Description
#+# 5 Stitch Plate Tongue

#+#K5 Stitch Plate Tongue

#+% Needle

A 2% B [ap Former

A4 Dog Set

#Af 54 Dog Set

[

FATEG4H Dog Set
AR ES4H Dog Set

R

-OPTION 2-

HirHE
Amt. Req.



2. BEHE L T4RERTR4E 66713
Option 7 Thread Stand Components 66713

-OPTION 3-

16

17



2. SR TARERZR4E 66713
Option 7 Thread Stand Components 66713

5k VIt 4o S HiIHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 667131 488 Thread Guide 1
2 667132 18 Rod Cup 2
3 667133 _E#F Upper Thread Stand Rod 1
4 667134 1244 Screw 4
5 667135 R Arm 1
6 667136 F#0H Bracket 1
7 667137 LR Thread Guide 1
8 667138 F#0H Bracket 1
9 667139 124%5% Screw 4
10 6671310 BEME Nut 4
11 6671311 258 Joint 1
12 6671312 HZME Nut 2
13 6671313 124%5% Screw 2
14 6671314 &% Spool Pin 7
15 6671315 TE/0$f Spool Retaining Fig 7
16 6671316 SR {ET A Seat 7
17 6671317 4855 Spool Tray 7
18 6671318 & Washer 14
19 6671319 BEME Nut 14
20 6671320 4% % Thread Guide 1
21 6671321 "M Lower Thread Stand Rod 1
22 6671322 & Washer 2
23 6671323 S EE A Washer 1
24 6671324 HEME Nut 1

-OPTION-4-



ZEfE L Option 5240PF11 125 [=CEER

D240PF11 (4 3] X B M)

-OPTION 5-



3. el Option 5240PF11 &5 [ =X ERRAIZH

Frok
Ref. No.

O 0 13 O Wb B~ W N —

e e e e e e e
O o0 1 O Ui A~ W N — O

Vel 4m ok
Parts No.
5240PF1137
5240PF1139
5240PF1136
5240PF1135
5240PF1140
8SN44401200A
8SA44400407A
5240PF1134
5240PF1133
90ST0310
5240PF1132
5240PF1138
5240PF1131
SMMO04281207A
8SB44401208A
8MH85240500A
5240PF1141
5240APF1135
66642

Description

A EREEHE Stud

e

B2ME Nut
FR%E5EEE Spring

7% Holder

1EEI$H Pin
1244 Screw

HEIE Nut

H#5 Press Bar

JEEHAIEE Press Foot
45E9Y Pin

EAREEAN Feed Dog Plate

ZEE Cover

AR B Feed Dog
1844 Screw

JE4% Screw

JE4% Screw
HrEI T E Tool

JERBAIEE4H Preser Foot Asm.

IR T Wrench(3mm)

-OPTION 6-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

i e e e e S T e e e e T e T R e e )



=

5
Option Adjustment Tool

=
=]

AT

5
Z~

N

=
=

SRR A

!

57

Adjustment Tool List

-OPTION 7-



4, ERE T B EERE T B Option Adjustment Tool

Frok
Ref. No.

1
2
2-1
22

YrkHmst
Parts No.
66991-9
66991-5
66991-5A
66991-5B
8MB03200606K
66991-2
66991-6
66991-6A
66991-6B
66991-6C
66991-12
66991-1
66991-7
66991-8
66991-8A
66991-8B
8MB04280608A
6NT6301-4
66991

e

Description
45458994 T A Looper Adjustment Tool

44589994 T A Looper Adjustment Tool
4E4R 8y P94 T A Looper Adjustment Tool

H2%% Screw

H2%% Screw
NeE4REyFE%EL T H Looper Adjustment Tool
4haR 8% T H Looper Adjustment Tool

4E4R 8% T H Looper Adjustment Tool

B2WE Nut
JE4% Screw

NeE4REy %L T A Looper Adjustment Tool
N eE4REy %L T A Looper Adjustment Tool

4E4R e 5% T H Looper Adjustment Tool
4haR e 5% T H Looper Adjustment Tool

4h4R 8% T A Looper Adjustment Tool

$320H Bracket
JE4% Screw

W e afcEiiAEE  Adjustment Tool List

e T H4H Adjustment Tool Asm.

-OPTION 8-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

— = b = e b i e e e e e e e e e e e



Al .
A2 .
Bl .
B2 .
B3
B4 .
BS .
cl s
Bl
D2 .
D3 .

D4 .
El .

Al o
A2 .
BI .
B2 .
B3 .
B4 .
BS .
. NTD7703 % 51| B oy a1+ 5] & (4535 &%
1 ;
DI .
D2 .
D2 .
D2 .
D3 .
D4 .
. NIDTT12 % 5| B i fm 4+ 5] R (4532 &
El.

B %%

TABLE OF CONTENTS

AF g A E R E4 SPECIFIC PARTS

g #ANTDTT01-M
2] AINTD7701-M356
& #AINTDTT03-M

g #ANTDTT03A-H
2| # AINTD7703B-H

B # RINTDTT03C-M
8| #%ANTDT703D-M
B #AINTDTT04A-M

& #AINTDT7T12-M

B # RINTDTT12H/12A-H/12E-H
B AINTDTT12F-M

B # AINTDTT12-S

2 RINTDT730-M

NTD7701-M2 mp éa 44 7] %
NTD7T01-M356 2 fép 4844 3] &
NTDT7T03-MJE sy 4m. 14 5] &
NTDTTO3A-H/E s 484 7] &
NTD7703B-H/E #p 4844 3] &
NTDT703C-M/R Hy 48 1 5 &
NTDTT03D-MR s &84 3] &

NTDTT04A-M/E Bep 4814 ) &
NTDTT12-M/ ier 4844 %] &
NTD7712-HE Hep 4844 5] &
NTDTT12A-HPE Hp 4014 3| %
NTD7T12E-HJR mp éa. 44 3] &
NTDTT12F-MPE s éa. 44 7] &
NTDTT12-SP wp 444 31 &

NTD7T730-M fep 4244 5] &

Series Gauge Parts List NTD7701-M-------eeeeeee Al-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7701-M356--------- A2-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7703-M----=-=-=-==--  Bl-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7703A-H-------——--- B2-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7703B-H------------ B3-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7703C-M---==--eu--- B4-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7703D-M------nanu-. B5-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7704AM---=ncnem-v-. Cl-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7712-M--------euev-. D1-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7712H/12A-H/12E.  D2-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7712F-M----=-=ne--- D3-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7712-8-----=neeeee-- D4-1
Series Gauge Parts List NTD7730-M---e--m-meemm- El-1
NTD7701-M Gauge Set List --- Al-APP1
NTD7701-M356 Gauge Set List A2-APPI
NTD7703-M Gauge Set List---==--mmmecmemmeeeeeee. B1-APPI
NTD7703A-H Gauge Set List------=-=nrnmmmememmme- B2-APP1
NTD7703B-H Gauge Set List--------=-mmnmmemeeeee- B3-APP1
NTD7703C-M Gauge Set List-----===n--nmameeauean. B4-APP1
NTD7703D-M Gauge Set List B5-APP1
NTD7703 Gauge Set List (Option)------===--m-mnn-. B-APP1~2
NTD7704A- M Gauge Set List--~=-mmmmmmmmmcauaeane C1-APP1
NTD7712-M Gauge Set List D1-APP1
NTD7712-H Gauge Set List - ---- D2-APP1
NTD7712A-H Gauge Set List D2-APP2
NTD7712E-H Gauge Set List-- memmee D2-APP3
NTD7712F-M Gauge Set List----====ememameeaeeee D3-APPI
NTD7712-S Gauge Set List-m-nmnmmmmmeoemem oo D4-APP1
NTD7712 Gauge Set List (Option)---e=n=-s=mueeuee. D-APP1~2
NTD7730-M Gauge Set List (Option)-------------- E1-APP1



Al. NTD7701-M5/M6 EFZE A Exclusive Parts

21 (MFattach)

<&

20 (Mfattach)

22 (Mtattach)

NTD7701-M5 #E#

19—:
|
|
|
|
L

Presser Foot Spring Plate

! Pressejjzfﬁ?l]é%t Asm, o240PF02

2 Stitchﬁj{}aifg Asn, 5240TP003

3 R SP4ONCO013

4 Pr‘ess%iff?%ﬂ?&? Plate 9240PF0230

el Presssﬁgifffﬁ%ﬁgwg& Plate S240PF0222Ch
NTD7701-M6 F4&AY A
R}fﬁio- Des%j%tion Pafﬁjﬁ No.

: Pr‘essgﬁ@é%t Aem 5240PF 04

2 Stitchﬁm%c%g Asn, 5240TP004

3 R SP40NC0023

2 Press%ﬁff%ﬂ%ﬁgw}? Plate S240PF0229

ee i il 5240PF0225(fiD)

-Al-1-




Al. NTD7701-M5/M6EE FHZE 44 Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui &~ W N —

N DO DD = = = = e e e e e
D = O O 0 31 O LW = O

Yokt 4mst
Parts No.

5240PF0231
2400010811
5240DG02
8SN64400600A
2400100081
2400100097
240010021
85G24560400A
85B24560302M
2400100101
8SB24561304B
240010033
240010041
240A0100097
5240PF0223

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Set
$HK4H Stitch Plate Set
#1284 Needle Clamp

S #HENEERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
S #HENEERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

S #HENEERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

e Z8EFE Sewing Cylinder Cover
%A 540 Feed Dog Asm.

124% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #€ Upper Holder:

J1H Upper Knife
JJ#A Knife

12%% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

1245 Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)
JBR# Knife

124% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

717 2% Upper Knife Cap

EFEE Oil Wick
Z£ 7] 7] 4H Upper Knife Set

2 H BN BRRES Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 H BN BRRES Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 H BN ERRES Presser Foot Spring Plate

-Al-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e T S T e e e S e e e S N e e



A2. NTD7701-M356 EFHZH Exclusive Parts

) =

=Ri=]=



A2. NTD7701-M356E FHZE {4 Exclusive Parts

Frit
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O D AW N

e e e e e e
O 3 O Lt AW NN~ O

Vit 4t
Parts No.
5240PF04
5240TPO18
5240NC008
5240PF0230
5240PF0231
2400010811
5240DG02
8SN64400600A
2400100081
2400100097
240010033
8SB24561304B
2400100101
240010021
85G24560400A
8SB24560302M
240010041
240A0100097

% TH
Description
JBRRAIAH. Presser Foot Set
#H454H Stitch Plate Set
#1+%4 Needle Clamp

£ HHENBARIE Presser Foot Spring Plate
= BN ERRIES Presser Foot Spring Plate

EE 54552 Sewing Cylinder Cover:

%A E54H Feed Dog Asm.

1224 Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)
J1H #& Upper Holder

J1H Upper Knife

71 &% Upper Knife Cap

1244 Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)
JER#G Knife

JJ## Knife

12%% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56*4)
1245 Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56%3)

FE8E Oil Wick

7271771 4H Upper Knife Set

-A2-2-

HirHE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e O T e T e e e S S S i e



B1l. NTD7703-M5/M6 EFZE {4 Exclusive Parts

M5

For NTD7703-

5 5 ™
2 o | 8 L2 < | ad
-3 'p] == =1 ) o™ = =
%S f=t = I<] %S e = [=
b1 o O i P o o
e o = = = o = =
L S = = WLl o o =
S| o= < < S| o< < -
Ol oy cu o o | cu o oJ
i} ] s} e} Lo Tg)
£ £
- <T wn - <T n
<
o e O + =5
Flgo|lodw Floo|mo
Wmﬁnmn&an_Lﬁlu A1z 4> .M-.ku ‘uﬁmpz“._l_ﬁlu S 4o w
ﬁw% mmolnw Sz | WH& Bis
; - —= s e
o | Bl Sl |38 6%5@»&% 4B
W n < = M W I 5 =
/. w0 U : [=] v U
w = [sa) % =
& +2 e < B
o v = o )
)
o o
= = |5m=
ﬂ?_/nr - |l o NWF i wu | m
@ s [
o O e
[

-B1-1-



Bl. NTD7703-M5/M6E FHZE {4 Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 1 O Ui A~ W N —

L LY L L L L LW N DD DD NN NN = = e e
AN A WND O — O O 0 0N WD = O N0 00N WD~ O

Yokt 4mst
Parts No.

5240PF0514
5240PF0515
2400010811
5240DG02
8SN64400600A
2400100081
2400100097
240010021
85G24560400A
85B24560302M
2400100101
8SB24561304B
240010033
240010041
240A0100097
242FR0101
242FR0102
2100000223
8SC36400707A
8MMO03200606A
4TB0110101
8MB04281207K
8MAO08500513A
4TB008003
4TS0050101
4TB008005
4TB008006
4TB008007
240FR0102
4TB008008
8MC04280807D
TBO11
4TB008009

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Set
$HK4H Stitch Plate Set
$184 Needle

S th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

R EZEETE Sewing Cylinder Cover:

AR E4H Dog Set
1224 Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #€ Upper Holder:

J1H Upper Knife

JJ#A Knife
1224 Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

124% Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)

JBR# Knife
1224 Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

7] #% Upper Knife Cap

EEEE Oil Wick

Z£ 7] 7] 4H Upper Knife Set

ZLfE Folder

2% Bracket

Fh P& Washer
1224 Screw (NTPFO1-26 9/64"-40%7)

12%% Screw (C13-04-06 M3-0.5%6)

2% Bracket

12454 Screw (C02-39 M4-0.7*12)
IZHE Nut (FTC1-01-26 M8-1.25%5)

#ify Shaft

S Tape Reel

JBR 455 2% Tape Reel Spring
EArEE Collar

[E] & 1245 Screw

IE 25 Folder

B Tape Guide

1844 Screw (C01-30 M4-0.7#8)

TR M54H Tape Reel Set Asm.

ZE & Guard Cover

-Bl-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

i e e e e e e e S T e e S T S A T \NO T AN B e T R WO B i e e e e e e e e e e



B2. NTD7703A-HS B HZE4: Exclusive Parts

wﬂ
—

Y

y )




B2. NTD7703A-HSE FHZE 4 Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 1 O Ui &~ W N —

A A MBS B W LW L W LW W L L W W DN N DN DD DN DD NN DD DD = = = = = = = = =
A LW D /= O O 0 I OBl WD = OO0 00NN DW= O OO0 00w — O

Yl 4m ok
Parts No.
5240PF06
5240TP003
5240NC0013
5240PF0614
5240PF0615
5240DG02
2400010531
8SN64400600A
240010030
2400100277
240010029
8SG24560400A
2400100281
8SB24561404B
240010034
240010041
240A0100277
242FR0101
242FR0102
2100000223
8SC36400707A
SMMO03200606A
4TB0110101
8MB04281207K
8MAO08500513A
4TB008003
4TS0050101
4TB008005
4TB008006
4TB008007
240FR0102
4TB008008
8MC04280807D
TBO11
4TB008011
5240FG001
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
5240AFG001
2400010681
2400010691

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Set
$HK4H Stitch Plate Set
$184 Needle

S th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

PAftE4H Dog Set

52251 Sewing Cylinder Cover
1225 Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #€ Upper Holder:

J1H Upper Knife

JJ#A Knife
1224 Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

JBR# Knife

1245 Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56%13)
7] #% Upper Knife Cap

EEEE Oil Wick

B T] T 4H Upper Knife Set

L Folder

2% Bracket

Fh P& Washer

12%% Screw (NTPFO1-26 9/64"-40%7)
12454 Screw (C13-04-06 M3-0.5%6)

2% Bracket

124% Screw (C02-39 M4-0.7*12)

BEME Nut (FTC1-01-26 M8-1.25%5)
#iff Shaft

SHEE Tape Reel

JBR 455 2% Tape Reel Spring
EArER Collar

[&] & 1245 Screw

IEZ 25 Folder

25755 Tape Guide
1844 Screw (C01-30 M4-0.7#8)

TR M54H Tape Reel Set Asm.

ZE & Guard Cover

A 9% 2fE | ap Former
ZiREEE Lap Former Slide Block

25 F Lap Former Slide Block Spring

1244 Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56%3)
1244 Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)

245 Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56*4)

A4 Tap Former Set

BB | Lap Former Guide Plate
BB i Lap Former Guide Plate

-B2-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S T e e S A T AN T AN T AN B e e e T R NN I T e e R



el

40

20

F————=

W
~
—
[av
Ay
D)
s
. —
wa
55
— I
[ —
>< o
1] /M
4+ |
f.1
A, N ™
T@ o [52] A S| <r a¥]
ZElN I E |8 Zlw | 8| 8
mm B | | ol | | O
EP| S | 5|3 EL S | 5|8
ST Sy = < e O o« < <
H S| oy I3V cu S| ey Io¥] [9¥]
ol n 'p) LN ol N o] [Ip]
e
V) n £ wn £
an ol T2 | = 2
! (=] + (=} +
M SRR BlE3 Ty
S NS E- Ko lfs| o|ES|Es | Re|mE
- any FATRY el e = any FArRy; T Py e
~— ! wn IR <43 W ! Sﬁ,eaﬁ <G Q@
m W " L = m @ b £ =
—~ (SR} = n - o0 = n =
D o @ += o W o
- < 4> — gl +
~ ~ a|l o ~ ol o
= B s =
. p S ] SV B oY N“n#r = vl m
o mr?;nm = iR
as] 2 L =




B3. NTD7703B-H5/BH6 B HZEH: Exclusive Parts

F5i%
Ref.No.

O 0 3 O L A LN —

A A B B DM B B LW LW L W L W WL L W WD D DN DD N D N DN DD DD = = = = = = s
AN U AW = O O 00NN R WD O 000N WD O N0 00N WY — O

Ykl dRot
Parts No.

5240PF0714
5240PF1215
5240DG02
2400010531
8SN64400600A
240010030
2400100277
240010029
85G24560400A
2400100281
85SB24561404B
240010034
240010041
240A0100277
242FR0O10
242FR0102
2100000223
8SC36400707A
8MMO03200606A
4TB0110101
8MB04281207K
8MAO08500513A
4TB008003
4TS0050101
4TB008005
4TB008006
4TB008007
240FR0102
4TB008008
8MC04280807D
TBO11
4TB008011
5240FG0041
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
5240AFG0041
2400010681
2400010691
2400010681
2400010691

% T
Description
JEERAI4H Presser Foot Set
#1541 Stitch Plate Set
#1+88 Needle Clamp

% 4B EARAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate
% H 4B EARAIE Presser Foot Spring Plate

FEARE4H Dog Set

P EZEE Sewing Cylinder Cover

%% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

JJF 3 Upper Holder:
J1H Upper Knife

JJ## Knife

#2845 Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56*4)
AR Knife

§2%% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

JJF &% Upper Knife Cap

EFEE Oil Wick
‘& J]7]F 4H Upper Knife Set

ZEf5 Folder

724 Bracket

AFE Washer
1222 Screw (NTPFO1-26 9/64"-40%7)

12%% Screw (C13-04-06 M3-0.5%6)

724 Bracket

#2%% Screw (C02-39 M4-0.7%12)
P2 Nut (FTC1-01-26 M8-1.25%5)

fify Shaft

SEHTAE Tape Reel
JER 458 EE Tape Reel Spring

EAirER Collar

[E] E 185 Screw

TS Folder
275 Tape Guide

124% Screw (CO1-30 M4-0.7%3)

fHERAT4H Tape Reel Set Asm.

# Guard Cover
B 9% E M Lap Former

L Lap Former Slide Block

% H Lap Former Slide Block Spring
%% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56%3)

124% Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56*4)

124% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56*4)

% IEFILH [ap Former Set
MEEE 2, Lap Former Guide Plate

MEEE 2, Lap Former Guide Plate

MEEE 2, Lap Former Guide Plate

MEEE 2, Lap Former Guide Plate

-B3-2-

HirHE
Amt. Req.

e e e T R e R T e e e T T R T e e T NS I T VO T WO R NS R N R T R N R e e R i e



B4. NTD7703C-M5/ M6 (£1)E FIZEH- Exclusive Parts

51 (fFattach)

52 (Mffattach)

R

AT

Description

NTD7703C-M5 1%

Amae
Parts No.
5240PF 31

5240TP001

0240NC0013

R AH
Presser Foot Asm,

SN NEEN
Stitch Plate Asm,

£
Needle

P

Ref No,

~—

NTD7703C-M6 #HAH

o cJ %
= o o
- < o o
B n e o o
oe s a — =
EC| S o o
b= IS < <
al| o o o
N Te) T}
£ B
wn £
<t n
<T
5| &
B W
N D.mﬁO%u..b (]
- = | X S | R =
CISE |22 [BHD
S Eal g
[} n \m =
=l g o+
[ +
a 2]
2
|
.M_FEUF — (qU] o™
g
[a%4

-B4-1-



B4. NTD7703C-M5/M6(& )5 FZ A Exclusive Parts

ok
Ref.No.

T8 0000w

L b b A B B S DS DS DSBS DSBS W W LW W LW W LW LW LW LW N DD DD DNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDND = /= /= = = =
O — O O 00 1O N B W H—H OO0 IO A WD — OO0 WD/~ OO0 30N W

Yrklmak
Parts No.

5240PF0114
5240PF0135
5240DG01
240FR0105
8SC24560305B
240010032
240010023
8SF24560304B
2400010681
2400010691
2400010531
240010021
85B24560302M
85G24560400A
2400100101
2400100097
240010033
2400100081
8SN64400000A
8SB24561304B
240010041
240A0100097
4TB0110101
4TB008003
8MAQ08500513A
4TB0090109
4TB008007
8MB04281207K
240FR0103
8SC48280608D
240001181
4TB0090101
4TB0090106
4TB0090107
8MB03200506K
2210000547
8MA03200206B
240FR0106
2100000223
8MC04280807D
4TB0090105
8MB03200305A
4TB0090102
4TB0090110
22000003501
4TB0090104
TB009
5240PF0123
5240PF0122

% T
Description
JEERAIZH Presser Foot Set
$HH4H Stitch Plate Set
#1184 Needle

5 H BN BRMIE Presser Foot Spring Plate
%5 H BN BRMIE Presser Foot Spring Plate

PAAEE4H Dog Set

{8 [ ap Forme
1224 Screw (NT67-16-27 3/32"-56%3)

I Lap Former Slide Block
25 H Lap Former Slide Block Spring

1224 Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56*3)
fiEs 2 258, Lap Former Guide Plate

fiEs 2 28, Lap Former Guide Plate
P EZ8E 2 Sewing Cylinder Cover:

JJH% Knife

1245 Screw(NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)

1245% Screw(NT67-08-16 3/32"-56*4)

ER# Knife
JJF Upper Knife

J1F #% Upper Knife Cap
JJF #€ Upper Holder

1245% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)
1245% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

FEE Ol Wick
#£ 7] 7] 4H Upper Knife Set

728 Bracket

#f Shaft

P20E Nut (FTC1-01-26 M8-1.25%5)

[EfirER Collar

[E] 2 W2 Screw

1224 Screw (C02-38 M4-0.7*%12)
25 Folder

1224 Screw (K05-37 3/16"-28%6)
& Cover:

/52 2 Guard Cover:
245 Tape Guide

FRALH Tape Guide
1224 Screw (C05-25 M3-0.5%5)

A5 Washer:

PZHE Nut (NT67-03-08 M3-0.5*2)

fE1T 2R Folder

FPE(W3) Washer

1245 Screw (CO1-30 M4-0.7*8)

275 Tape Guide
12%% Screw- (US040-01-11 M3-0.5%3)

FEHF BRI Tape Guide
HHEEMRLR Screw

5 Spring
JHEEHESH Nut

#5875 4H Tape Reel Set Asm.

S5 H %5 BN BRI Presser Foot Spring Plate
S5 H %5 BN BRI Presser Foot Spring Plate

-B4-2-

B HE
Amt. Req.

[ e I A T N B NS I N S S WO T AN T N0 i N R e e e O i O R O B O e e T e e e N T e e e e T e T e R e R e e e e T e e S e e



B5. NTD7703D-M5/ M6(8% &) 5 FHZ (4 Exclusive Parts

Amae
Parts No

9240PF 30

5240TP001

0240NC0013

%\r

i
Description

FRFAIZH
Presser Foot Asm

SN NEEN
Stitch Plate Asm,

£
Needle

NTD7703D-M5 #£7IF

i
Ref No

~—

NTD7703D-M6 #&AIH]

o cJ %
= W o o
- < o o
B n e o o
oe s a — =
EC| S o o
b= IS < <
al| o o o
N Te) T}
£ B
wn £
<t n
<T
5| &
B W
N D.mﬁO%u..b (]
- = | X S | R =
CISE |22 [BHD
S Eal g
[} n \m =
=l g o+
[ +
a 2]
2
|
.M_FEUF — (qU] o™
g
[a%4

-B5-1-



B5. NTD7703D-M5/M6(& %) 5 Fi ZF: Exclusive Parts

Frak
Ref.No.

DS 0 0o A W

—_ =
Ao

Yrkl4mat
Parts No.

5240PF0114
5240PF3015
5240DGO01
240FR0105
8SC24560305B
240010032
240010023
8SF24560304B
2400010681
2400010691
2400010531
240010021
8SB24560302M
85G24560400A
2400100101
2400100097
240010033
2400100081
8SN64400600A
8SB24561304B
240010041
240A0100097
4TB0110101
4TB008003
8MAO8500513A
4TB0090109
4TB008007
8MB04281207K
240FR0104
8SB32440305B
5240PF3011
8SB24560405A
4TB0090101
4TB0090106
4TB0090107
8MB03200506K
2210000547
8MA03200206B
240FR0106
2100000223
8MC04280807D
4TB0090105
8MB03200305A
4TB0090102
8MN03201200A
4TB0090103
4TB0090104
TB009

% TH
Description
JBRRAI4H Presser Foot Set
$+#K4H Stitch Plate Set
$1%4 Needle

= EHBHERBIES Presser Foot Spring Plate
= EHBHERHIES Presser Foot Spring Plate

PAfEE4H Dog Set

5 Lap Forme
18245 Screw (NT67-16-27 3/32"-56*3)

ZLfHRE Lap Former Slide Block
£ H Lap Former Slide Block Spring

%% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56%3)
& FE 28, Lap Former Guide Plate

&2 Zi#f, Lap Former Guide Plate
HEEZRETE Sewing Cylinder Cover

JI#A Knife
1245 Screw(NT67-08-15 3/32"-56%3)

1224 Screw(NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)
JEEfR Knife

TJF Upper Knife
JJF #% Upper Knife Cap

J1F #& Upper Holder:
1#%% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

124% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)
EFBE Oil Wick

%7771 ¢H Upper Knife Set
28 Bracket

fify Shaft
HEIE Nut (FTC1-01-26 MS8-1.25%5)

FRArER Collar
[E] € B84 Screw

%% Screw (C02-38 M4-0.7*%12)
8 Folder

12%% Screw (NT67-13-07 1/8"-44%3)

JKEE Block

1245 Screw (S04-13 3/32"*4)

[ 5 Guard Cover:

= Tape Guide

FRALH Tape Guide

1245 Screw (C05-25 M3-0.5%5)

& Washer

P2ME Nut (NT67-03-08 M3-0.5%2)

BE1TEAE Folder

FLFE(W3) Washer

1%% Screw (CO1-30 M4-0.7%8)
B2 Tape Guide

1%% Screw- (US040-01-11 M3-0.5%3)
FERT BRI Tape Guide

12%% Screw (UHO1-24 M3-0.5%12)
8% Spring

AR HES Nut
fin@s4H Tape Reel Set Asm.

-B5-2-

BIHE
Amt. Req.

[ S T O T AN T = N T = S = S W T NN T NN T AN R e e e = S T N R N T e e I S S AN B R e N e e e e e e T e e i B e T e i e e e e



Cl. NTD7704-H5/ HoE FZ 4 Exclusive Parts

NTD7704-HS #%724F

o S 9 o S S
=| S S =| W o :
Pﬁ o o o ._.Fh (=] o o
Byl £ | E |3 Byl & | |3
EYl o | | & EYl ool u| S
> 5| = < < =105 < <
ol e u u Sl cu o
e} e} e} Te} e} Te}
£ ; £ N
wn = un =
<C wn <t wn
m + < m + <
Blmo|ld e Blooloh o
ol o|¥e o =R g Bt e
EolEe- | Re | Em e | B R SR
QU Ufmp g [0 |- W =y | RE Y RS e Pt o
n +_ 4 4 QU nﬂi n RGN G
w I = o7} < =
= 0 U i A 0 [}
vl £ =< o =
< + < +
a- ) \O a 2]
0
=t
- o -
2 g =
w2 w2
ﬂuzrmcu — | ™ m ﬂuzrmr. — | ™
Y] [
(2’4 N (a4
o
1)

<
89

-Cl-1-



Cl. NTD7704-H5/H6 B FHZE 4 Exclusive Parts

Frat
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O hn AW N

[USIEN NG I NS R NS I NS I NS I NS I NS I NS T N R b R e e e e e e
S O o0 3 O Lt AL L O O X 0 0N AW~ O

Ykt gmaik
Parts No.

5242PF0414
5242PF0415
5242DG0001
2400010531
2400010681
2400010691
8SN64400600A
240010030
2400100277
240010029
85G24560400A
8SB24560302M
2400100281
8SB24561304B
240010034
5242FG0001
240010032
240010023
8SF24560304B
85B24560404B
8SB24560405B
5242AFG0001
240A0100277
240010031
8SC36400807S
2420000935
2420000704

% T
Description
ERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm.
$1H4H Stitch Plate Asm.
#1+%4 Needle Clamp

£ i E BARIES Presser Foot Spring Plate
%5 i E BRRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate
PEAT 5 4H Feed Dog Asm.

S5 Sewing Cylinder Cover

e 2 2, Lap Former Guide Plate
2 2Eif, Lap Former Guide Plate

1245% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%*6)

J1H #& Upper Holder

J1H Upper Knife
JJ#A Knife

1245% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

244 Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)
FERR Knife

I24% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

TJF #% Upper Knife Cap

A 9 7B ap Former
S Lap Former Slide Block

#%hH Lap Former Slide Block Spring

1245% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56*3)

124% Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)
1245% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

A SR RS [Lap Former Set

'H ) 7] 4H Upper Knife Set
72 Bracket

12%% Screw (NT67-08-09 9/64"-40%8)

JBRFAT /= 243 Presser Foot Guide

HedEhh Knife Driving Lever

-C1-2-

HirHE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e e e e O T e e O S S S e R e N T e e e e e



D1. NTD7712-M5/ M6 B FZE {4 Exclusive Parts

»
I

)
40
\

i

|

WH_\ EIN\...MQ )
= N

wu N\
Y h!.
()

73
! " @
\/

~~
o=
Q
©
=}
S
-
=
o

28

NTD7712-M5 1#%2&IH

c | 23
= — = =
3 = S 1=
WE%S L o O
E,Wl.l« o, e =
ET = o =]
o < bl <t
al| oo o o
L o n
m .
£
<C wn
m . <TC
Ploo|lome
ﬁmup&,\.nr_‘.nlu&,..“t @
m.m_mw .__.W%mm_w
[ PN jrin
S@ BN W
@ R
fo=] n W)
W =
| -+
a [
o]
=
=3
oS | — u | o
ingrs
o

Al

M6

NTD7712-

o cu &
= o (=1 o
3 pas =3 =3
%S L o O
Emu.lv [N — =
L 2 o =
S| = < bH
o ou gV (99
Ip] i} I}
m .
£
= == L
On_H_.T. nﬂAn
o 5 e
golRrolws| o
mo|E RS | ¥
| S RS |E
© nl el =
] n u
% .
< =
o 1)
o
=
=
DP.I — q¥] o™
ingl %
[a%

-D1-1-



D1. NTD7712-M5/M6 B FHZE4: Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui &~ W N —

[ S S S I S S S S S N S N e e e e
— O O 0 3 O Lt AW PO O 00N WY — O

Yokt 4mst
Parts No.

5240PF0114
5240PF0135
5240DG01
2400010531
2400010681
2400010691
8SN64400600A
2400100081
2400100097
240010021
85G24560400A
85B24560302M
2400100101
8SB24561304B
240010033
5240FG001
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
5240AFG001
240010041
240A0100097
5240PF0142
5240PF0144
5240PF0143
5240PF0145

% T
Description
JBERAIAE Presser Foot Asm.
$HK4H Stitch Plate Asm.
#1284 Needle Clamp

S th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

AT 4H Feed Dog Asm.

52251 Sewing Cylinder Cover
e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

124% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #& Upper Holder:
J1H Upper Knife

JJ#A Knife

124% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)
124% Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)

JBR# Knife

124% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

715 #%E Upper Knife Cap

5 257 18 Lap Former

ZfERE Lap Former Slide Block

#H Lap Former Slide Block Spring
184% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56*3)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

B %2 Lap Former Set
EFEE Oil Wick

J1H 43 Upper Knife Set

5 F #HBNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.5t)

5 F W BN ERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.4t)
5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.5t)

5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.4t)

-D1-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e T e T e e e e e b B e e e e e e e T e T e T e =



D2. NTD7712-H5/H6

NTD7712A-H5/H6 EHEHZE 4 Exclusive Parts

NTD7712E-H6

NTD7712-H5 #7H

Fr 3 e &Sk
Ref No, Description Parts No,
BEAI4H
1 Presser Foot Asm. S240PFO7
ATk
2 Stich Plate Asn, 2240TPO0L
3 e 5240NCO013
th f3 2 i=3
22 g SR40FGO02
NTD7712-H6 #8F
Frak B “Rot
Ref No. Description Parts No.
BRFRIZE
! Presser Foot Asm, 9240PF09
£HARER
2 Stitch Plate Asn. 2240TP002
3 a8 5240NC0023
22 L%%%ﬁ 5240 G002
NTD7712E-H6 %I
Fra ZiH LR
Ref No. Description Parts No.
PERRAIEH
1 Presser Foot Asnm. S240PF26
#HE4A
2 Stitch Plate Asn, Se40TPO02
3 e 5240NCO023
¥R DR
& |Presser Foot Spring Plate S240PF 10141¢H{ attach
=R SRR
7 ipresser Foot Spring Plate | 9C40PF10151CHY atiach
sk
22 s 5240760041

=]~

NTD7712A-H5 #%H

R}iﬁo. Des%ﬁ%tion ngfmjﬁ No
) Press;@r@égt Asm. 9240PF10
: Stitch Dt ps. 5240TP00L
3 AL SP4ONCO0I3
£ L;E?%ﬁ% S40FGO041

NTD7712A-H6 {#7F

Rﬁ%ﬁNO- Des%j%tion Pafijﬁ No.
: Pressggrﬁ}ell]s%t Asm, S240PF18
e Stitchﬁggfg Asn, 52407P002
3 i SP40NCO0R3
ez Lﬁﬁﬁﬁ SR40FG0041




D2. NTD7712-H5/H6

NTD7712A-H5/H6 2 FHZ {4 Exclusive Parts

NTD7712E-H6
Frok Vit dme
Ref.No. Parts No.

1

) e,

3

4 5240PF0714

5 5240PF0715

6 5240PF10141

7 5240PF10151

8 5240PF0114

9 5240PF0115

10 5240DG01

11 2400010531

12 2400010681

13 2400010691

14 8SN64400600A

15 240010030

16 2400100277

17 240010029

18 85G24560400A

19 2400100281

20 8SB24561404B

21 240010034

22 e

23 240010022

24 240010023

25 8SF24560304B

26 8SB24560404B

27 8SB24560405B

28 5240AFG0041

29 240010041

30 240A0100277

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Asm.
$HK4H Stitch Plate Asm.
#1% Needle Clamp

% BRI Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-H5/H6
S B EERES Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-HS/H6
% H EHBNERHATE Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-AHS5/AH6
% H HHBNERHAE Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-AH5/AH6
% BB BERIE Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-E6
%5 BB EERIE Presser Foot Spring Plate For NTD6712-E6

FARE4H Dog Set

HE 285 E Sewing Cylinder Cover

e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate
1224 Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #& Upper Holder:

J1F Upper Knife

JJ#7 Knife
12%% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)

JEAfK Knife

1245 Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)
715 % Upper Knife Cap

5 2578 18 Lap Former

ZfERE Lap Former Slide Block

#H Lap Former Slide Block Spring
184% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56%3)

1244 Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

B %L Lap Former Set

EEEE Oil Wick

J1H 43 Upper Knife Set

-D2-2-

B HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e T e T e S N T e e e e S e e N e e e T T e e e S N S =



D3. NTD7712F-M5 B FHZE{ Exclusive Parts

B

Wl

~D3-1-



D3. NTD7712F-M5 B ZE 4 Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui &~ W N —

[NS I S I NS T NG T NS I NS R NS i N I e e e e e e e
~N O L A WD = O O 0 0N WY~ O

Yl 4m ok
Parts No.
5240PF27
5240NC0013
5240TP001
5240PF2734
5240PF2735
5240DG10
2400010531
2400010681
2400010691
8SN64400600A
240010008
2400100097
240010021
8SG24560400A
8SB24560302M
2400100101
8SB24561304B
240010033
5240FG0041
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
240A0100097
5240AFG001
240010041

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Set
#184 Needle Clamp
$HK4H Stitch Plate Set

S th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
PAftE4H Dog Set

52251 Sewing Cylinder Cover
e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

124% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #& Upper Holder:
J1F Upper Knife

JJ#A Knife

124% Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)
124% Screw (NT67-08-15 3/32"-56*3)

JBR# Knife

12%% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

715 #%E Upper Knife Cap

5 257 18 Lap Former

ZfERE Lap Former Slide Block

#% | Lap Former Slide Block Spring

124%% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56*3)
12%% Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

Z£ 7] T 4H Upper Knife Set

B %2 Lap Former Set

EEEE Oil Wick

-D3-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e e e e e T S T e R R R S S e e



D4. NTD7712-S5/ S6E FZE{F Exclusive Parts

1) J)

|

0

)

7 (Mtattach)
28

sS4

NTD7712-S5 #AIH

o o™
=Z| « = =
=] = (o] (=)
%MS Lo sl &
EM:.LDI — =
5T O o o (==Y
S| < <
o (98] (V] (98]
Is} 'g} Is}

m <

<| &

S| 4] *
awn B3| o
Mm-mwrrwmm%m

S B el
n = )
< m@mﬂAIh“¢IMn
n 8]
W =
[ =
(a1 v

o
B=
-

ST - (48] ™
ingl s
la%

7

NTD7712-S6 #&

55t

S o | &
= @ [= %
) [l = [l
%@S Lo o (a5}
E.W.T.. =5 = =
I O e < (e
Sl < < <
o | g o o
n 7o) is}
m -
<| &
< <C
o 42
ol H8IHE| o
mmmm%rr;_.w%mmm
=0 (=
SWM_ 4R B W
w o s ™
=1 n ]
w +
c: +
o v
o
=
[ — (q¥] (e0]
[
o

-D4-1-



D4. NTD7712-S5/S6 B FZ {4 Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O o0 3 O Ui &~ W N —

LN D DN DN NN = = e
S O 00 3 O Lt WD O VO 00N WY~ O

Yokt 4mst
Parts No.

5240PF0114
5240PF0135
5240DG01
2400010531
2400010681
2400010691
8SN64400600A
240010030
2400100277
240010029
85G24560400A
240010041
2400100281
8SB24561404B
240010034
5240FG001
240010022
240010023
8SF24560304B
8SB24560404B
8SB24560405B
5240AFG001
240A0100277
5240PF0142
5240PF0144
5240PF0143
5240PF0145

% T
Description
JBERAIAE Presser Foot Asm.
$HK4H Stitch Plate Asm.
#1284 Needle Clamp

S th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate
2 th B EERE Presser Foot Spring Plate

AT 4H Feed Dog Asm.

52251 Sewing Cylinder Cover
e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

e 2 2dif1, Lap Former Guide Plate

124% Screw (NT67-08-43 1/4"-40%6)

J1F #& Upper Holder:
J1H Upper Knife

JJ#A Knife

1244 Screw (NT67-08-16 3/32"-56%4)
EEEE Oil Wick

JBR# Knife

12%% Screw (NT67-08-14 3/32"-56*13)

7 &% Upper Knife Cap
5 257 18 Lap Former

ZfERE Lap Former Slide Block

#H Lap Former Slide Block Spring
184% Screw (NT67-07-27 3/32"-56*3)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-44 3/32"-56%4)

12%% Screw (NT67-08-39 3/32"-56%4)

B %2 Lap Former Set
JI1F 40 Upper Knife Set

5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.5t)

5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.4t)

5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.5t)
5 F W BNERRAIES Presser Foot Spring Plate (0.4t)

-D4-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e e e e e T e T S e S e e N R e e e e e e e e e e T e R = S =Y



El. NTD7730-M6 B FHZE - Exclusive Parts

-E1-1-



El. NTD7730-M6E FHZE 4 Exclusive Parts

Frok
Ref.No.

O S

Yl 4m ok
Parts No.
5242PF01
5240TP004
5240NC0023
5240DG02
2400010811

% T
Description
JEERAIAE Presser Foot Set
$HK4H Stitch Plate Set
#1% Needle Clamp
1%AR 540 Feed Dog Asm.

K EZEETE Sewing Cylinder Cover:

-E1-2-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

—_ = e



-1ddV-TV-

NTD7701-M5/M6( & +7)

Al. NTD7701-M % %
FRR (B ) — B &

FA1-1
TRy BERIAE (- 4m5%
NTD7701-M5 5240PF02
NTD7701-M6 S240PF04
FAI-2
Al T4RaR
NTD7701-M5 5240PF0229
NTD7701-M6 5240PF0230
FA1-3
PRy ELRTR
NTD7701-M3 5240PF 0118
NTD7700-M6 | S240PF01182
FAl-4
Ay TRoE
NTD7701-M3 | S240PF01211
NTD7701-M6 | S240PF01212
ZFAL-5
ey 4R
NTD7701-M5 5240SL0011
NTD7701-M6 5240SL0041

5% TR e B
1 [5240PF0401 AR !
3 [5240PF02032 1% ERRA 1
4 |5240PF01041 FRYETHES 1
5 [5240PF0105 FERE w185 (7E) 1
6 [5240PF0106 BRRIE R A () 1
7 [BSF24560402C 1244 4
8 [5240PF01082 A 1
9  |5240PF01097 EE IR 1
10 |5240PF01104 A S 1
12 [5240PF01122 JFRGETE TS 1
13 |8SB32400704A 1244 1
14 |&BE5RAL2 =R EEIRMEGE) | 1
15 [5240PF0231 = 5 SN ERRE () 1
16 [5240PF0116 ki) 1
17 [5240PF01172 Sl % 1
18 |2HEFEAL3 {HEh T 1
19 [5240PF0119 AR 4
20 [5240PF01201 R 2
2l |AIERAL4 {EEp R 1
22 |BSB24560404B IR&% 4
23 |2HERAL-S Wil ) 1
24 18SB324405034A 48 2
25 [5240SL0021 Ta54RE 1
26 8SC36400707A 7S 1
27 [8SC44400708A 1244 1
28 |8SC32440406B 1244 1
29 [8SB24560203A 1244 2




NTDT701-M356 (¥ +7)

AZ. NTDT701-M356 % %

Btk (B4 — %K

FA2-1
Ay BR AR (4R
NTD7701-M356 |  5240PF04

-1ddV-¢¥-

ee
t I
" fa-!‘a'i
=
]
I 21
27
25 KQ"
AND ——
Vﬁ
&
=t
7

| —13

14 29 29

15

Froak LTF4RS: 2FE HE
1 |5240PF0401 FRRAIE 1
3 [5240PF02032 1% FERA) 1
4 [5240PF01041 PREEE 2E 1
S |5240PF0105 ERRE M ¥ R (F2) 1
6 [5240PF0106 FRRAZE A () 1
7 [8SF24560402C i244% 4
8 |5240PF01082 BH 1
9 |5240PF01097 EETIH 1
10 [5240PF01104 AR 1
12 |5240PF01122 PREETETE 1
13 [8SB32400704A [E42A 1
14 |5240PF0230 =ERIFBIERHECE) | |1
15 [5240PF0231 =R EBERECE) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 Edak Lt 1
17 |5240PF01172 ERE) 1
18 [5240PF01182 L 1
19 [5240PF0119 HERRIE 4
20 [5240PF01201 i 2
21 [5240PF01212 HEHR 1
P2 [8SB245604043B 15 S 4
23 [5240SL0041 L EftEsE L 1
24 [8SB32440503A 1244 2
25 [52405L0021 L EmaELE AR 1
26 [BSC36400707A BE4% 1
27 [8SC444007084 1244 1
28 [8SC32440406B §24% 1
29 [8SB24560203A 124k 2




~[dd¥-14-

Bl. NTD7703-M % %
BEEp it () — 8 %

NTD7703-M5/M6( & +7)

Z=B1-1
Ry JERRRVAH {4 4R 51T
NTD7703-M5 5240PF05
NTD7703-M6 S240PF13
#B1-2
TR EERTT
NTD7703-M5 | 5240PF05011
NTD7703-M6 5240PF1301

Fr5ik EELRE =& =
1 |2085%B1-2 JEERAES 1
3 |5240PF02032 1% R 1
4 [5240PF1204 PRuZEE 1
5 |5240PF0105 FRRE (5184 (FE) 1
6 |5240PF0106 FRHE 1 #F (R) 1
7 [8SFP4560402C 1845 4
8 [5240PF01082 A 1
9 |5240PF01097 EETIH 1
10 |5240PF0510 HARIE 1
12 [5240PF 01121 JREETE S 1
13 [8SB32400604G BR4% 1
14 [5240PF0514 ZREIEREE) | 1
15 |5240PF0515 2 hMEIEMNE) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 k=5 1
24 |8SB32440503A 1844 1
27 |BSC44400708A 1244 1
28 [8SC3P4404068 1244 1
29 [8SB24560203A TB4% 2




~1ddY-24-

B2.

NID7703A-H % 3]

BERp (B ) — B &

NTD7703A-H5(#¢ 1)

#B2-1
i i ERRHIAE (AR5
NTD77034-H5 5240PF06

FFak TR FE Ha
1 [5240PF2301 FERE 1
2 [5240PF0602 JER PR 2L 1
3 |5240PF01033 & FERA 1
4 |5240PF1204 PRYFOE S 1
5 [5240PF0105 FERAIE 185 () 1
6 |[5P40PFO0106 PR E R A () 1
7 |8SF24560402C HE4% 5
8 [5240PF01082 A 1
9 |5240PF07097 &€ JIH 1
10 [5240PF0610 HAalE 1
11 [5240PF 0111 AR 1
12 [5240PF01121 PRAETEER 1
13 [8SB32400604G BR&% 1
14 [5240PF0614 = A EERIECE) | 1
15 [5240PF0615 =R ERERIE(E) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 = 858 1
24 |8SB32440503A 1244 1
27 |8SC44400708A i244 1
28 |8SC32440406B 4% 1
29 [8SB24560203A 154k 1
30 [8SBR45604054 244 2




-1ddV-€4-

B3. NTD7703B-H% %]
FERp 44 (B4 ) — 8 &

NTD7703B-H5/H6 (4 +7)

#B3-1
AL FERRALH ¢ dRstt
NTD7703B-HS | ., orag

NTD7703B-H6

ot TR 458 i
1 [5240PF2301 R RAJES 1
2 [5240PF1202 JER A JEG 2L 1
3 [5240PF12031 1% FERA 1
4 [5240PF1204 JPRAETE R 1
5 [5240PF0105 FERE m1E 5 () 1
6 [5240PF0106 ERRZE |18 5 () 1
7 |BSF24560402C LA 5
8 [5240PF01082 A 1
9  [5240PF07097 EEJIH 1
10 [5240PF1210 HAAE 1
11 |5240PF0111 FEJEE 1
12 [5P40PF01121 FRYHTE 2E 1
13 |8SB32400604G 1544 1
14 [5240PF0714 &= BB R MR () 1
15 [5240PF1215 =R EEIERIEGE) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 k) 1
24 [8SB32440503A 1244 1
27 |BSC44400708A 124% 1
28 [8SC32440406B 1244 1
29 [8SBP45602034A i24% 1
30 |BSB24560405A 1244 2




- 1ddV-¥d-

NTD7703C-MCEE+#)

FB4-1

)

ERRAISH4R5T

NTD7703C-MS

9240PF 31

NTD7703C-M6

S240PF 47

#2B4-2

7

ERRASE4R5T

NTD7703C-MS

S5240PF 0118

NTD7703C-M6

5240PF 01182

#B4-3

e

ERRASE H4RST

NTD7703C-M3

5240PF 01211

NTD7703C-M6

S5240PF 01212

5% T AmTE A HE
1 [5240PF3101 JEERAI S 1
2 [5240PF01021 JBER Pl G A 1
3 [5240PF01033 1% FRAA 1
4 |5240PF01041 JER 4 1
5 [5240PF0105 JERRAIE [=1 %47 () 1
6 |5240PF 0106 JFRRAIE R R () 1
7 |8SF24560402C |Z4% 5
8 [5240PF01082 B 1
9 [5240PF01097 EE A 1
10 [5240PF 3110 i 1
11 [8SB32400704A |iZ4% 1
12 [5240PF01122 JER 4 1
13 [8SC32440406B |ig4% 1
14 [5240PF0114 =R EEEBAEG) | 1
15 [5240PF0135 =R EEERE(E) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 Elakic ) 1
17 [5240PF01172 BagEh X 1
18 |2HE&KB4-2 RS AT 1
19 [5240PF0119 IR 4
20 |5240PF01201 AR 2
2l |3H8%kB4-3 fHE) AT 1
22 |8SBR4560404B |iZ4% 4
23 [5240SL0011 T Efi%EsE ) 1
24 |8SB32440503A |iZ4% 2
25 |5240SL0021 - Efi%gaEAR 1) 1
26 |8SC36400707A  |iZ4% 1
27 |8SC44400708A |iZ4% 1
28 |8SBR4560203A |iZ4% 1
29 |8SB24560505B BRA% 1




B5. NTD7703D-M i 7
Bt (F )~ T4

-1ddV-54-

NTD7703D-M( £ ) Frok TR i =

1 [5240PF3001 JBRFAITEE 1

2 |5240PF01021 JER Al JEC 2 1

3 [5240PF01033 & EERA 1

4 [5240PF01041 JBR G e 1

5 [5240PF0105 FRFAIE (R 24 (/) 1

6 [5240PF0106 FRFAIE (R () 1

7 |8SF24560402C  |i84% 5

8 [5240PF01082 A 1

KB5-1 9 |5240PF01097  |ELE/IF ]

PRAL BRAATSE (6% 10 [5240PF01104 HATE 1

NTD7703D-MS| 5240PF 30 12 [5240PF01122 %Zﬁ?ﬁ% 1
NTD7703D-M6| SP40PF45 —

13 |8SB32400704A  |iZ4% 1

FB5-2 14 [5240PF0114 =R EENEBAIECS) | 1

Ay BRRAVAHF4RST 15 [5240PF3015 =R EIEBERIECD) | 1

NTD7703D-M5| 5240PF0118 16 [5240PF0116 = P 1

17 |5240PF01172 FagEh X 1

NTD7703D-M6| 5240PF01182 18 |2M@EB5-2 (EEER 1

19 [5240PF0119 ZERRH 4

#B5-3 20 [5240PF01201 JHLAE 2

Pl FRRAIAH (- 4m5rk 21 |8B&BS-3 {EHE)ET 1

NTD7703D-M5| S240PF01211 22 |8SB24560404B  |IR%R 4

23 [5240SL0011 N 1

NTD7703D-M6 | S240PF01212 54 [BSB32440503  |IE% >

25 [5240SL0021 L EfEaS R 1

26 [8SC364007074  |i24% 1

27 [8SC44400708A  |iZ4% 1

28 [8SC32440406B  [iZ4% 1

29 [8SB24560203A  |1E4% 2




-1ddV-4-

NTDT7703 % &) -4% 2% =
BRmp st (B4 — % &

NTD7703( 4 1)

$tEE R AR 4R 5T
52
o S5240PF 051

Fr3k LR e B
1 [5240PF05101 JEEFEIES !
2 [5240PF1202 JER Al JEC 145 ]
3 |5240PF05103 1% FERAT 1
4 |S5240PF1204 JERGE 52 1
5 |5240PF0105 JFEERAIE R1EH (7D) 1
6  [5240PF0106 FERE m# A () 1
7 |BSF24560402C e 5
8 [5P40PF01082 2k 1
9 |5240PF07097 EETIR 1
10 [5240PF1210 HATE 1
11 [5240PF0111 A 1
12 [5240PF01121 FRUETH T 1
13 [8SB32400604G BR4% 1
14 [S240PF0714 =R EIENEE) | 1
15 [5240PF1215 =R EHEIRERIIE(E) | |
16 [5240PF0116 T h P 1
17 [BSB24560203A 1245 1
18 [8SB24560405A 1245 2
19 [8SB44400708A [l 1
20 [8SB32440503A o7 1
21 [5240PF0630 1% PRI ERAK 1
22 [8MB03200306A 1844 2




-¢ddY-4-

B. NTDT703B-H% #|-4F:x 4%

R da (B4 — 8 &

NTD7703B-H5/H6(#+7)

#B-1
TR sl
NTD7703B-HS S5240PF 41
NTD7703B-H6 5240PF 46
#=B-2
TRl FE{AESR
NTD7703B-H5 | 5240PF0118
NTD7703B-H6 | S240PF01182
#B-3
TR E{LURSE
NTD7703B-HS | 5240PF01211
NTD7703B-H6 | 5240PF01212
#B-4
TR TEAmTR
NTD7703B-HS | 5240SL0011
NTD7703B-H6 | 5240SL0041

Frat TR 1% =
1 [5240PF 4101 FRRAIE 1
2 [5240PF1002 PR T A 1
3 [5240PF12031 1% FERA 1
4 [5240PF01041 FRYETREE 1
5 [5240PF4103 R E [F1388 5 () 1
6  [5240PF0106 FERE w1 E A () 1
7 |8SF24560402C 1244 5
8 |5240PF01082 #2hA 1
9 [5240PF0709 EE 1R 1
10 [S5240PF01104 LTS 1
12 [5240PF01122 R 4o 1
13 [8SB32400704A 245 1
14 [5240PF10141 S=REEERIECE) | |
15 [5240PF10151 =R EBERE | 1
16 [5240PF0116 i ak =) 1
17 |5240PF01172 ERE) 1
18 |3&#B-2 {HENEAF |
19 [5240PF0119 PR 4
20 |5240PF01201 AR 2
2l |2B%B-3 {EHEf T 1
22 [8SB24560404B iR4% 4
23 |2HEB-4 L EfigEst s 1
24 |8SB32440503A 1845 2
25 |5240SL0021 Ta54Rs 1
26 [8SC364007074 1244 1
27 [8SC44400708A 1844 1
28 [8SC324404068 §24% 1
29 [8SB24560203A 1244 2
30 [5240PF4102 I 1
31 [8SB24560405A 1245 1




=1ddV-1D-

Cl.

NTD7'704-H,

JBR e e i (R

/
%

n

N

NTD7'704-H5/H6
(7 £ &%)

#Cl-1
P BRRAVSH 4RSI
NTD7704-H5 9242PF05
NTD7704-Hb 2242PF06
#Cl1-2
s 4RI
NTD7704-H5 o240PF0118
NTD7704-Hb 2240PF01182
#C1-3
s T
NTD7704-H5 o240PF01211
NTD7704-Hé o240PF01212
#=Cl1-4
e iR T
NTD7704-H5 524250003
NTD7704-H6 224250002

15

755 TR T HE
1 [5242PF0401 JERHATES 1
2 [5242PF0402 JRR Al JES B A 1
3 [5242PF0403 1% JFR A 1
4 [5P40PF01041 R 4eE 1
5 [5240PF0105 JER A [F1ER (FE) 1
6 [5240PF0106 FRRAIE [R5 () 1
7 [8SF24560402C [N 5
8  [5240PF01082 A 1
9  [5240PF07097 EE T A 1
10 [5242PF0410 BARfE 1
12 [5240PF01122 R4 E S 1
13 |8SB32400704A RS 1
14 |5242PF0414 R EEERAECE) | 1
15 [5242PF0415 R EEBAEC) | 1
16 |5240PF0116 & $HE 1
17 [5240PF01172 BEE) X 1
18 |2IE5RC1-2 B EAR 1
19 [5240PF0119 HARE 4
20 [5240PF01201 iR 2
2l |2IE5RC1-3 (ECp 1
22 |8SB24560404B 144 4
23 |2HEFRC14 T Efi%Es5 s 1
24 |8SB32440503A LN 2
25 |5242SL0001 TG4 1
26 |8SC36400707A 244 1
27 |8SC44400708A LN 1
28 [8SC32440406B L 1
29  |8SB24560203A 44 2




~Tdd¥-Tq~

D1. NTD7TT12-M % %

FEmp s F (B4 — B %

NTDTT12-M5/M6 (4 47)

#D1-1
Al ERRAIEE (4Rt
NTD7712-M5 5240PF01
NTD7712-M6 5240PF03
#=DI1-2
TRl LR
NTD7712-M5 5240PF 0118
NTD7712-M6 | S240PF01182
%D1-3
i ZTARSR
NTD7712-MS | 5240PF01211
NTD7712-M6 | 5240PF01212
#=D1-4
i EHARSE
NTD7712-M5 5240SL 0011
NTD7712-Mé& 5240SL0041

ee 2e

: B2
" /,_“\ B ‘&1_) '“‘1 2
05 Dot S— 2
S S N i
22
I - 17 20
B
27 !
¢ | "B
c: N Y] -
() 8
25 =S~ ¢
' l'-_‘\ 23
n\\‘li);_—_._k i’ : L
ﬁ 2= =4
S S
Ss2) S— 28
5 —& 2 29

) I ’ . 16 14 29
N e %

15

ok E ek HE &
1 |5240PF0301 BERIJEE 1
2 [5240PF01021 R e A 1
3 [5240PF01033 &R 1
4 [S240PF01041 FR4RoE 2 1
S [5240PF0105 ERRAIE FIEF (D) 1
6 |5240PF0106 ERRIE [F1EA () 1
7 |8SF24560402C BRA% 5
8 [5240PF01082 LR 1
9 [5240PF01097 ElE 1A 1
10 [5240PF01104 HAGE 1
12 [5240PF01122 FRYEE TS 1
13 [8SB32400704A BR4% 1
14 [5240PF0114 =R EHEIREMIECE) | 1
15 [5240PF0135 =5 EHEERECE) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 EAaE 1
17 |5240PF 01172 ERE) X 1
18 |£:08%D1-2 {EEHE 1
19 [5240PF0119 AR 4
20 [5240PF 01201 BT 2
21 |&HE5RDI-3 {HE) R 1
22 |8SB24560404B BR4% 4
23 |&88&DI4 Bl ) 1
24 [8SB324405034A 1244 2
25 [5240SL0021 TaELRE 1
26 [8SC36400707A BR4 1
27 [8SC44400708A 1244 1
28 [8SC32440406B 1244 I
29 |8SB24560203A 1245 2




-1ddY-2d-

D2. NTDT712-H % %)
Brmpsa At (E4F)— % &

NTD7712-Ho/H6( 4 1)

#=D2-1
el FRRVAR (F4R5T
NTD7712-H5 5240PF07
NTD7712-Hp 5240PF09
#=D2-2
Al EHRDE
NTD7712-H5 5240PF0118
NTD7712-H6 | S5240PF01182
#=D2-3
Al E RS
NTD7712-H5 | 5240PF01211
NTD7712-H6 | S5240PF01212
#=D2-4
PRl TR
NTD7712-H5 5240SL0011
NTD7712-Hb 5240SL0041

21

27

25

19

20

2g

17

19

20

Fara:

3
22

i: 1
1
10
6
23

24

e

28

14 29 29
16

&

15

Fr5% EERGR 4T HeE
1 [5240PF07011 FERAIIE 1
2 |5240PF0702 R A 2L 1
3 [5240PF01033 1% FERA 1
4 [5P40PF01041 LR 1
5 [5240PF0105 FRRE m1BF () 1
6  [5240PF0106 FRRAZE [ ¥4 () 1
7 |8SFP4560402C 1B %% 5
8 [5240PF01082 BH 1
9 |SP40PF07097 EE TR 1
10 [5240PF01104 HARE 1
12 [5240PF01122 PRYETE S 1
13 |8SB324007044 BE44 1
14 [5240PF0714 =hEEEEEE) | |1
15 [5240PF0715 ZRWEIERNERE) | 1
16  [5240PF0116 £ 1
17 [5240PF01172 I 1
18 |&08%D2-2 (EEpE 1
19 {S240PF0119 AR 4
20 [5240PF01201 R 2
21 |&HE£D23 {HEhHEE 1
22 |8SB24560404B RS 4
23 |2BEFED2-4 _EfigELE 1
24 [8SB32440503A e 2
25 [5240SL0021 TEEEREN 1
26 |8SC36400707A 1244 1
27 |8SC444007084 4% 1
28 [8SC32440406B T24% 1
29  [8SB24560203A B245 2




~6ddV-¢d-

DZ2. NTDTT712A-H% %]

FREp () — B &

NTDT7T12A-H5/6( 4 47)

Z2D2-1
el BERAR (4Rt
NTD7712A-H5 |  S5240PF10
NTD7712A-H6 |  5240PF18
#=D2-2
fREl TARERTT
NTD7712A-H5 | S240PF0118
NTD7712A-H6 | 5240PF01182
#=D2-3
PRl EERGR
NTD7712A-H5 | S240PF01211
NTD7712A-H6 | 5240PF01212
F=D2-4
o] FRERIE
NTD7712A-HS |  5240SL0011
NTD7712A-H6 | 5240SL0041

19
19
22
o e - 18
’ ) | % [ge &9
= %j 5 ,}{"‘,/y
.‘@3 SElE - &;—; " 13
22
l EL g 17 20
12
7
10 — N\
25 C _\ s
26 ’ @Q;s‘a'f S 6

FF5f TR 7% HE
1 [5240PF1001 FRRAIE !
2 [5240PF1002 JRR Al e L 1
3 [5240PF12031 1% FRRA 1
4 |5240PF01041 PREETEEE 1
5 [5240PF0105 FRRAIE [[1 3 (FE) 1
6 [5240PF0106 BRI E w185 (6) 1
7 [BSF24560402C 1244 5
8 [5240PF01082 9 1
9  |5240PF07097 EE IR 1
10 [5240PF 01104 BT [E 1
12 [5240PF01122 JER #1E e B 1
13 |8SB32400704A 1244 1
14 |5240PF10141 = A EEEREGE) | 1
15 |5240PF10151 =R EEEEMIE(E) | 1
16 |5240PF0116 5 pHE 1
17 |5240PF01172 EREh Y 1
18 |2RED2-2 HEEE 1
19 [5240PF0119 HIREH 4
20 [5240PF01201 EFE 2
2l |&E%RD2-3 {EEhEE 1
22 |8SB24560404B 1244 4
23 |2RED2-4 _EfagaESs 1
24 |BSB32440503A 1245 2
25 |{5240SL0021 TA54RE 1
26 |8SC36400707A 1244 1
27 |8SC44400708A 12454 1
28 [8SC32440406B 4% 1
29 |8SB245602034A HR&% 2




-8ddV-2d-

D2. NTD7712E-H% %

Bk () — 8 &

NTD7712E-H6(4E+7)

#=D2-1
s i) EERIAE - 4mER
NTD7712E-H6 |  S5240PF26

P55t TR 7% B
1 [5P40PF1001 FRRANE 1
2 [5240PF1002 JER el e i 1
3 |5240PF01033 %R 1
4 [5240PF01041 LR 1
5 [5240PF0105 FERAIZE (2124 (F2) 1
6  [5240PF0106 BRRIZE B A ) 1
7 8SF24560402C e 5
8 [5240PF01082 BH 1
9  |5240PF07057 EETIR 1
10 [5240PF01104 AT 1
12 [5240PF01122 PREEE S 1
13 [8SB32400704A 1244 1
14 [5240PF0114 A BRI | 1
15 [5240PF0115 5% RN R () 1
16 |5240PF0116 £ #His 1
17 |5240PF01172 EEFI X 1
18 [5240PF01182 (&L 1
19 [5240PF0119 R 4
20 |5240PF01201 HE 2
21 [5240PF01212 {HE 1
22 |8SB24560404B [ 4
23 [5240SL0041 _FEfmELESy 1
24 185B324405034A 1244 2
25 [5240SL0021 T aELRE 1
26 [8SC36400707A IR4% 1
27 [8SC44400708A 1244 1
28 |8SC32440406B 1245 1
29 [8SB24560203A B24% )




~1ddV-€d-

D3. NTDTT712F & )
BERp et (B — B &

NTDT712F (% 47)

#=D3-1
TR PERVAR (- 4R5i%
NTD7712F-M5 |  5240PF27

22

2l

27
25

19
2e

20

17

19

22
18
(=)
22
20
7 l
10
6
o
23
24
> 28
29
g 16
2 %
7

15

FF55% LIRS pn e
1 |S240PF2701 JERRAIIES 1
2 |5240PF01021 JER A JEC 2L 1
3 [S240PF01033 12 EER 1
4 |5240PF01041 R AR 1
5 |5240PF0105 FERE [F1EAH () 1
6 [5240PF0106 ERRE A1 () 1
7 |BSF24560402C 1244 5
8 [5240PF01082 BH 1
9 [5240PF01097 EE IR 1
10 [S240PF01104 S 1
12 |5240PF01122 JFR4rE o i
13 |8SB32400704A 1244 1
14 |5240PF2734 = EHEERREGE) | 1
15 [5240PF2735 = BT ERRIE(E) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 Eakitg) 1
17 |5240PF01172 ERE 1
18 [5240PF0118 {E & 1
19 |5240PF0119 IR 4
20 [5240PF01201 g ¢
21 [5240PF01211 {HENEAT 1
22 |8SB24560404B 1244 4
23 [5240SL0011 - Bfisgassn 1
24 |8SB32440503A §24% 2
25 [52408L0021 T 45 4R 1
26 [8SC36400707A §R4% 1
27 |8SC44400708A 1244 1
28 [BSC3P440406B PR 1
29 [8SB24560203A 1244 2




-1ddV-¥d-

D4. NTDT712-S %

FRR A (B — B &

NTDT712-S5/S6(# +77)

5
Sh

EHARSR

Gt

F=D4-1
HRE BRRIEH 4Rt
NTD7712-85 5242PF 02
NTD7712-56 5242PF03
D42
A FFEETT
NTD7712-S5 | 5240PF0118
NTD7712-86 | S240PF01182
#D4-3
HE FremTT
NTD7712-S5 | 5240PFo1211
NTD7712-S6 | 5240PFO01212
D44
et LR
NTD7712-S5 | 5240SL0011
NTD7712-S6 | 5240SL0041

B
1 [5242PF0201 JERFRIJES 1
2 [5240PF01021 JER Al JEC AL 1
3 [5240PF01033 1% FERA 1
4 [5240PF01041 PRGETH 2R 1
5 |5240PF0105 FERE R E (75) 1
6 |5P40PF0106 FERE R E () 1
7 |BSF24560402C 1844 5
8 [5240PF01082 A 1
9 [5240PF07097 EETIH 1
10 [5240PF 01104 AT [H 1
12 [5240PF01122 FEGETE S 1
13 |8SB32400704A 124% 1
14 |5P40PF0114 WA EEERIECE) | 1
15 [5240PF0135 = EEEREGE) | 1
16 [5240PF0116 % h tHE 1
17 |5240PF01172 ERgEf X 1
18 |2f8%D4-2 {HEEE 1
19 [S240PF0119 R 4
20 [5240PF01201 g 2
ol |2He3:D4-3 {HE) R 1
22 |BSB24560404B PRE% 4
23 |Z:IERD4-4 L Efiggstsy 1
24 [8SB32440503A 1244 2
25 [5240SL0021 TakiRs 1
26 |8SC364007074 1844 1
27 |8SC44400708A 1245 1
28 [BSC324404068 h2a% 1
29 [8SB24560203A 1B4% ?

I

o




=1ddV-a-

D. NID77-12 % %|-4%3x &
Bt (B — Bk

0240PF42/5240PF43

R BERE 4R
52 5240PF 42
6.0 5240PF 43
+RC-2
$HEE TR
52 5240PF 0118
60 S5240PF 01182
#=C3
#HEE RS
52 S5240PF 01211
6.0 S240PF 01212
£C-4
i TR
52 5240SL0011
60 5240SL0041

i ARG 477 &
1 [5240PF 3801 FRRAIE !
2 [5240PF 01021 R A A 1
3 [5240PF02032 TR R 1
4 [5240PF01041 R4S 1
5 [5240PF0105 BRI E FIES () 1
6 [5240PF0106 BRI =B R () 1
7 [BSF24560402C EE4% 5
8 [5240PF01082 HER 1
9 [5240PF01097 [EE TR 1
10 [S240PF01104 AT 1
12 [5240PF 01122 FRAEIE S 1
13 |8SB32400704A [IE S 1
14 |5240PF0142 = A EEEERIECE) | 1
15 [5240PF0143 25 7 R EERIE (fE) 1
16 [5240PF0L16 = i 1
17 [5240PF01172 Fadf ) 1
18 |2HRC2 {EHE) 1
19 [5240PF0119 HRE 4
20 [5240PF01201 i 2
2l |&HEFRC3 {EEfE 1
22 [8SB245604048 B4k 4
23 |ZHEFRCA - BfGEsESs 1
24 [8SB32440503A i24% 2
25 [52405L002 T EELRE 1
26 |BSC36400707A 1244 1
27 |85C44400708A PEER 1
28 [8SC3P440406B 184k 1
29 [8SB24560203A 1244 2




~-6ddV-0-

D. NTD7T712A-H,

/,
2
I

4

P Frak EERTR B =

NTDTT12A-H5/H6 (B 1 |5240PF4101 EEFAIES 1
2 |5240PF1002 R A S 22 1

3 |5240PF12031 A 1

4 |5240PF01041 [ 1

5 [5240PF4103 BERAIE (1B () 1

6 |BSBR4560405A  |1E4% 2

7 |BSFe4560402C  |1B4% 5

8 [5240PF01082 R 1

9 |5240PF0709 E5E TR 1

£D-1 10 |5240PF01104 A [E 1
A B 4m5E 11 |[5240PF4104 FRRAIE R R (F) 1
NTD7712A-H5 S5040PF 48 12 [5240PF01122 PR 1
13 [8SB32400704A 124 1

NTD7712A-Ho | 9240PF49 14 |5240PF10141 ERWPERESG) | 1
£D-2 15 [5240PF10151 SR HBEREZE) | |
) TR 16 |5240PF0116 7 $H 1
NTD7712A-H5 | S240PFO118 17_|5240PFol172 58 X L
18 |BEBRD-2 (EE ey 1

NTD7718A_H6 5840PF01188 19 5840PF0119 @;F%EI:@‘# 4
£D-3 20 |5240PFO1201 i 2
B = 21 [BERD3 i 1
NTD77126-H5 | S240PFO1211 22 |BSBOAS60404B  |HRH 4
23 |2BRD-4 - EfigEaE S 1

NTD7712A-H6 9240PF 01212 24 |8SB32440503A B4 2
=D4 25 [5240SL0021 e 1
] EEE 26 [BSC36400707A 1844 1
NTD7712A-H5 | S5240SL0011 27_[8SC44400708A  |#RSR !
28 [BSC30440406B 124 1

NTD7712A-H6 5240SL0041 29 |8SBR4560203A B4 )
30 |5240PF4102 HfL 1




—1ddY-Td-

El.

NTD7730-M6(E *» )

FE1-1
AR JERIAH (R 4R 9%
NTD7730-M6 5242PF 01

ok TR B HE
1 [5242PF0101 JFERAIES 1
2 [5240PF02032 1% FEHA 1
3 [5242PF0103 i) 6
4 |5240PF01041 JER 4 e 1
5 |5240PF0105 JERRAE 17185 () 1
6 [5240PF0106 JERRANE [7) B 5 (1) 1
7 |8SF24560402C 245 4
8 |5240PF01172 BagEh X 1
9 |5240PF01182 {EE) T 1
10 [5240PF0119 ARG 4
11 [5240PF01201 AR 2
12 [5240PF01212 {EE) T 1
13 [8SB24560404B 244 4
14 [5240SL0041 - Bfigg 4t 1
15 [8SB32440503A IR&% 2
16 [5240SL0021 AR 1
17 [8SC36400707A IRE% 1
18 [8SC44400708A 1245 1
19 [90BB020503 i K 12




